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1_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about recent Supreme Court decisions? - Abortion should be made completely illegal (Roe v. Wade)

[ Gender | I —
T Tl e e
s nt

A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N o]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 492 511 295 358 350 402 601 178 189 369 267 345 325 226 23
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
327 178 150 112 122 94 110 218 53 81 128 66 83 139 66 11

Top 2 Box (Net) 33% 37% 29% 38% 35% 26% 30% 35% 30% 38% 34% 28% 22% 49% 28% 41%
B E E K LN **
189 101 88 72 64 54 65 124 31 50 68 40 42 88 38 4

Strongly agree 19% 21% 17% 24% 18% 15% 18% 20% 17% 24% 18% 17% 11% 31% 16% 15%
E LN **
138 77 61 40 58 40 45 94 22 31 60 25 41 51 28 7

Somewhat agree 14% 16% 12% 13% 17% 11% 12% 15% 12% 15% 16% 11% 11% 18% 12% 26%
628 282 347 171 206 252 238 390 113 119 234 163 286 137 151 13

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 63% 58% 67% 58% 60% 70% 64% 62% 63% 56% 62% 69% 75% 49% 64% 52%
A cD 1 MN M **
165 85 79 59 41 65 65 100 30 25 66 43 44 64 42 4

Somewhat disagree 16% 18% 15% 20% 12% 18% 17% 16% 17% 12% 18% 18% 12% 23% 18% 16%
D D L **
464 196 268 112 165 187 174 290 84 93 167 119 242 73 109 9

Strongly disagree 46% 41% 52% 38% 48% 52% 47% 46% 47% 44% 44% 50% 63% 26% 46% 35%
A C C MN M **
47 24 23 14 18 16 24 23 13 12 14 8 12 6 18 2

Don't know 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 6% 4% 4% 3% 2% 8% 8%
o
1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about recent Supreme Court decisions? - Abortion should be made completely illegal (Roe v. Wade)

_

Employment Sta

Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 238 765 600 403 490 92 230 191 497 506 852 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
327 105 223 204 124 172 33 71 52 191 136 255 72
Top 2 Box (Net) 33% 43% 29% 35% 29% 34% 35% 31% 28% 38% 27% 34% 29%
B * J
189 54 136 116 73 105 21 36 26 112 78 146 43
Strongly agree 19% 22% 18% 20% 17% 21% 22% 16% 14% 22% 16% 19% 18%
* J
138 51 87 88 51 66 12 34 25 79 59 109 29
Somewhat agree 14% 21% 11% 15% 12% 13% 13% 15% 14% 16% 12% 14% 12%
B *
628 128 500 338 290 303 57 141 127 299 330 477 152
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 63% 53% 66% 58% 69% 61% 61% 63% 69% 59% 66% 63% 61%
A C *
165 39 126 99 66 82 20 35 28 76 89 112 52
Somewhat disagree 16% 16% 17% 17% 16% 16% 21% 16% 15% 15% 18% 15% 21%
*
464 90 374 239 224 221 37 106 99 223 241 364 99
Strongly disagree 46% 37% 49% 41% 53% 44% 40% 47% 54% 44% 48% 48% 40%
A C * E
47 11 37 38 9 25 4 14 5 14 33 24 24
Don't know 5% 4% 5% 7% 2% 5% 4% 6% 3% 3% 7% 3% 10%
D * | K
1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about recent Supreme Court decisions? - Corporations and unions should be allowed to spend as much money as they wish on political campaigns (Citizens United)

e T e T senai income | Region

_-w--- = - Indepe"de

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 492 511 295 358 350 402 601 178 189 369 267 345 325 226 23
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
258 141 117 103 86 69 97 161 54 54 100 50 88 103 47 4

Top 2 Box (Net) 26% 29% 22% 35% 25% 19% 26% 25% 30% 26% 27% 21% 23% 36% 20% 14%
B DE LN **
89 54 35 41 27 22 24 65 20 19 36 14 31 33 20 1

Strongly agree 9% 11% 7% 14% 8% 6% 7% 10% 11% 9% 10% 6% 8% 12% 8% 2%
B DE **
168 87 82 62 59 47 73 96 34 35 64 36 56 69 28 3

Somewhat agree 17% 18% 16% 21% 17% 13% 20% 15% 19% 17% 17% 15% 15% 25% 12% 12%
E LN **
667 323 344 162 228 278 240 427 111 139 243 174 277 161 168 19

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 67% 67% 66% 55% 66% 77% 64% 68% 62% 66% 65% 73% 73% 57% 72% 74%
C Ccb HJ M M **
240 113 127 75 87 78 82 158 40 49 87 64 91 65 58 5

Somewhat disagree 24% 23% 24% 25% 25% 22% 22% 25% 22% 23% 23% 27% 24% 23% 25% 21%
o
427 210 217 86 141 200 158 269 71 90 157 110 186 95 110 14

Strongly disagree 43% 43% 42% 29% 41% 55% 42% 43% 40% 42% 42% 46% 49% 34% 47% 53%
C cD M M **
78 20 58 31 32 15 35 43 14 18 33 13 16 19 19 3

Don't know 8% 4% 11% 11% 9% 4% 10% 7% 8% 9% 9% 6% 4% 7% 8% 12%
A E E **
1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about recent Supreme Court decisions? - Corporations and unions should be allowed to spend as much money as they wish on political campaigns (Citizens

United)

Education

Children in hold

Employment Stat

Total Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
A B E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 238 765 600 403 490 92 230 191 497 506 852 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
258 85 173 158 100 136 27 52 42 133 125 175 83
Top 2 Box (Net) 26% 35% 23% 27% 24% 27% 29% 23% 23% 26% 25% 23% 34%
B * K
89 38 51 54 35 59 9 10 12 52 37 63 26
Strongly agree 9% 16% 7% 9% 8% 12% 10% 5% 6% 10% 7% 8% 11%
B G *
168 47 122 103 65 78 18 42 30 81 88 112 57
Somewhat agree 17% 19% 16% 18% 15% 16% 19% 19% 16% 16% 18% 15% 23%
* K
667 141 526 368 299 331 57 143 135 332 335 520 147
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 67% 58% 69% 64% 71% 66% 60% 64% 74% 66% 67% 69% 59%
A C * L
240 65 175 137 103 123 19 60 38 120 120 167 73
Somewhat disagree 24% 27% 23% 24% 24% 25% 21% 27% 20% 24% 24% 22% 30%
*
427 76 351 231 196 209 38 83 98 213 215 354 74
Strongly disagree 43% 31% 46% 40% 46% 42% 40% 37% 53% 42% 43% 47% 30%
A * EG L
78 18 60 54 24 31 10 30 7 38 40 60 18
Don't know 8% 7% 8% 9% 6% 6% 11% 13% 4% 8% 8% 8% 7%
H* EH
1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about recent Supreme Court decisions? - Businesses should be allowed to refuse services that violate their religious beliefs (Masterpiece Cakeshop)

e T e T senai income | Region

_-w--- = - Indepe"de

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 492 511 295 358 350 402 601 178 189 369 267 345 325 226 23
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
481 255 225 136 159 185 169 311 77 111 187 105 125 206 105 11

Top 2 Box (Net) 48% 53% 43% 46% 46% 51% 45% 49% 43% 53% 50% 45% 33% 73% 45% 41%
B LN L **
252 149 103 66 78 108 85 168 40 60 104 48 45 124 64 4

Strongly agree 25% 31% 20% 22% 23% 30% 23% 27% 22% 29% 28% 20% 12% 44% 27% 16%
B LN L **
228 106 122 71 81 77 85 144 36 51 83 58 80 82 41 7

Somewhat agree 23% 22% 24% 24% 23% 21% 23% 23% 20% 24% 22% 24% 21% 29% 17% 25%
N o
454 197 258 137 162 156 174 280 83 86 165 120 234 66 108 12

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 45% 41% 50% 46% 47% 43% 47% 44% 46% 41% 44% 51% 62% 23% 46% 46%
A MN M **
158 72 86 51 45 63 71 87 34 30 59 34 72 35 37 4

Somewhat disagree 16% 15% 17% 17% 13% 17% 19% 14% 19% 14% 16% 15% 19% 12% 16% 15%
G ™M o
296 125 171 86 117 93 103 194 48 56 107 85 162 31 71 8

Strongly disagree 30% 26% 33% 29% 34% 26% 28% 31% 27% 27% 28% 36% 43% 11% 30% 30%
A E MN M **
68 32 36 23 25 21 29 39 19 14 24 11 21 11 22 3

Don't know 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 6% 11% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 9% 13%
K ™M o
1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about recent Supreme Court decisions? - Businesses should be allowed to refuse services that violate their religious beliefs (Masterpiece Cakeshop)

Education

Children in hold

Employment Stat

Total Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 238 765 600 403 490 92 230 191 497 506 852 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
481 127 353 287 194 231 44 104 101 278 203 375 106
Top 2 Box (Net) 48% 52% 47% 50% 46% 46% 47% 46% 55% 55% 41% 50% 43%
* J
252 59 194 150 102 124 20 43 65 154 99 206 47
Strongly agree 25% 24% 26% 26% 24% 25% 21% 19% 35% 31% 20% 27% 19%
* EFG J L
228 69 159 137 92 108 24 61 36 124 104 169 59
Somewhat agree 23% 28% 21% 24% 22% 22% 25% 27% 19% 25% 21% 22% 24%
B *
454 102 352 249 205 237 42 99 76 200 255 344 110
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 45% 42% 46% 43% 48% 47% 44% 44% 41% 40% 51% 46% 45%
* |
158 37 121 94 64 76 10 39 33 71 87 112 46
Somewhat disagree 16% 15% 16% 16% 15% 15% 10% 17% 18% 14% 17% 15% 18%
*
296 66 231 155 141 161 32 61 43 128 168 232 65
Strongly disagree 30% 27% 30% 27% 33% 32% 34% 27% 24% 25% 34% 31% 26%
* |
68 14 54 43 25 31 9 21 7 26 42 37 31
Don't know 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 9% 10% 4% 5% 8% 5% 13%
* H K
1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about recent Supreme Court decisions? - Same-sex marriage should be legal (Obergefell)

[ Gender | I —
tal Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K+ Northeast | Midwest Sout West Democrat | Republican | In ende Other
T Tl e e

A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N o]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 492 511 295 358 350 402 601 178 189 369 267 345 325 226 23
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
643 298 346 217 210 216 220 424 115 136 222 170 301 141 137 14

Top 2 Box (Net) 64% 62% 67% 73% 61% 60% 59% 67% 65% 64% 59% 72% 79% 50% 58% 53%
DE F J MN **
459 197 262 164 159 136 158 301 92 96 150 120 236 79 97 13

Strongly agree 46% 41% 50% 55% 46% 38% 42% 48% 52% 46% 40% 51% 62% 28% 41% 48%
A DE J J MN M **
184 100 84 53 51 79 62 122 23 40 72 50 65 61 40 1
Somewhat agree 18% 21% 16% 18% 15% 22% 17% 19% 13% 19% 19% 21% 17% 22% 17% 4%
283 147 136 59 102 122 114 169 47 62 124 51 63 125 71 8

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 30% 26% 20% 30% 34% 31% 27% 26% 29% 33% 21% 17% 44% 30% 30%
C C K LN L **
108 57 51 25 38 44 43 65 22 24 38 24 24 45 27 5

Somewhat disagree 11% 12% 10% 9% 11% 12% 11% 10% 12% 11% 10% 10% 6% 16% 12% 18%
176 91 85 34 64 78 71 104 25 38 85 27 39 80 44 3

Strongly disagree 18% 19% 16% 11% 19% 22% 19% 17% 14% 18% 23% 11% 10% 28% 19% 12%
C C HK LN L **
76 39 38 20 33 24 39 38 16 13 31 16 16 17 27 4

Don't know 8% 8% 7% 7% 10% 7% 10% 6% 9% 6% 8% 7% 4% 6% 12% 17%
G M **
1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about recent Supreme Court decisions? - Same-sex marriage should be legal (Obergefell)

_-

Employment Sta

Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 238 765 600 403 490 92 230 191 497 506 852 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
643 163 481 351 292 349 65 131 98 321 323 510 133
Top 2 Box (Net) 64% 67% 63% 61% 69% 70% 69% 58% 53% 64% 65% 68% 54%
C GH H* L
459 118 341 255 204 251 46 98 65 220 239 385 74
Strongly agree 46% 48% 45% 44% 48% 50% 48% 43% 35% 44% 48% 51% 30%
H * L
184 44 140 96 88 97 19 34 34 100 84 125 59
Somewhat agree 18% 18% 18% 17% 21% 19% 20% 15% 18% 20% 17% 17% 24%
* K
283 61 222 174 109 112 25 70 76 155 129 209 74
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 25% 29% 30% 26% 22% 27% 31% 41% 31% 26% 28% 30%
* E EF
108 22 85 59 48 49 11 25 23 60 47 77 31
Somewhat disagree 11% 9% 11% 10% 11% 10% 12% 11% 13% 12% 9% 10% 13%
*
176 39 137 115 60 63 15 46 53 94 82 132 43
Strongly disagree 18% 16% 18% 20% 14% 13% 15% 20% 29% 19% 16% 18% 18%
D * E EF
76 20 56 54 22 39 4 24 10 29 48 36 40
Don't know 8% 8% 7% 9% 5% 8% 4% 11% 5% 6% 10% 5% 16%
D * | K
1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about recent Supreme Court decisions? - Companies should be allowed to deny employees certain health coverage on religious grounds (Hobby Lobby)

1 S = [ Househaa ncome| Region

_-ﬁ--- = -

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 492 511 295 358 350 402 601 178 189 369 267 345 325 226 23
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
272 162 110 83 87 102 71 201 42 62 110 58 69 130 56 3

Top 2 Box (Net) 27% 33% 21% 28% 25% 28% 19% 32% 23% 29% 29% 24% 18% 46% 24% 12%
B F LN **
132 86 46 36 44 53 26 106 21 31 57 23 27 71 31 -
Strongly agree 13% 18% 9% 12% 13% 15% 7% 17% 12% 15% 15% 10% 7% 25% 13% -
B F LN L **
140 76 64 48 43 49 44 95 21 31 53 35 42 60 26 3

Somewhat agree 14% 16% 12% 16% 12% 14% 12% 15% 12% 15% 14% 15% 11% 21% 11% 12%
N o
672 296 376 194 237 240 277 394 126 133 244 169 298 139 160 19

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 67% 61% 72% 66% 69% 66% 74% 63% 71% 63% 65% 71% 78% 49% 68% 71%
A G MN M **
174 86 89 61 45 68 72 102 29 43 70 33 53 60 42 7

Somewhat disagree 17% 18% 17% 21% 13% 19% 19% 16% 16% 20% 19% 14% 14% 21% 18% 28%
) L o
497 211 287 133 192 172 205 292 97 90 173 136 245 79 118 11

Strongly disagree 50% 44% 55% 45% 56% 48% 55% 46% 55% 43% 46% 58% 64% 28% 50% 43%
A C G 1) MN M **
59 26 34 18 21 20 24 35 11 16 22 10 14 13 19 4

Don't know 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 8% 6% 4% 4% 5% 8% 17%
o
1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about recent Supreme Court decisions? - Companies should be allowed to deny employees certain health coverage on religious grounds (Hobby Lobby)

_

Children in hold

Education

Employment Stat

Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
e el e e
A B E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 238 765 600 403 490 92 230 191 497 506 852 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
272 80 192 141 131 144 22 45 61 174 98 219 53
Top 2 Box (Net) 27% 33% 25% 24% 31% 29% 23% 20% 33% 35% 20% 29% 21%
G * G J
132 44 88 68 65 74 12 19 27 91 41 118 15
Strongly agree 13% 18% 12% 12% 15% 15% 13% 8% 15% 18% 8% 16% 6%
B G * J L
140 36 104 74 66 70 10 26 33 82 57 101 38
Somewhat agree 14% 15% 14% 13% 16% 14% 11% 12% 18% 16% 11% 13% 15%
*
672 150 522 393 279 323 72 163 114 311 361 501 170
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 67% 61% 69% 68% 66% 65% 76% 72% 62% 62% 72% 66% 69%
H* H |
174 34 140 100 74 77 19 40 38 91 83 130 45
Somewhat disagree 17% 14% 18% 17% 18% 15% 20% 18% 20% 18% 17% 17% 18%
*
497 116 382 293 205 246 52 123 76 219 278 371 126
Strongly disagree 50% 47% 50% 50% 48% 49% 56% 55% 41% 44% 56% 49% 51%
* H |
59 14 45 45 14 32 1 17 9 19 40 35 24
Don't know 6% 6% 6% 8% 3% 6% 1% 7% 5% 4% 8% 5% 10%
D * F I K
1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about recent Supreme Court decisions? - States cannot impose restrictions on gun ownership (Heller)

[ Gender | I —
T Tl e e
s nt

A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N o]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 492 511 295 358 350 402 601 178 189 369 267 345 325 226 23
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
452 251 201 148 141 163 155 297 75 93 184 100 106 194 104 15

Top 2 Box (Net) 45% 52% 39% 50% 41% 45% 42% 47% 42% 44% 49% 42% 28% 69% 44% 59%
B D LN L **
275 168 108 83 79 113 85 190 46 56 118 54 57 131 64 9

Strongly agree 27% 35% 21% 28% 23% 31% 23% 30% 26% 27% 31% 23% 15% 46% 27% 34%
B D F K LN L **
177 83 94 64 63 50 69 107 29 37 65 46 49 63 40 6

Somewhat agree 18% 17% 18% 22% 18% 14% 19% 17% 16% 17% 17% 19% 13% 22% 17% 25%
486 209 276 127 176 183 189 297 90 100 168 128 258 80 109 5

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 48% 43% 53% 43% 51% 51% 51% 47% 50% 47% 45% 54% 68% 28% 46% 19%
A J MN M **
175 72 103 45 78 51 78 96 38 51 50 36 79 36 41 1

Somewhat disagree 17% 15% 20% 15% 23% 14% 21% 15% 21% 24% 13% 15% 21% 13% 17% 4%
CE G J JK M **
311 138 173 82 98 131 110 201 52 49 118 91 179 44 68 4

Strongly disagree 31% 28% 33% 28% 28% 36% 30% 32% 29% 23% 31% 39% 47% 16% 29% 14%
C 1 MN M **
65 24 42 21 28 16 29 36 14 18 25 9 17 8 22 6

Don't know 7% 5% 8% 7% 8% 4% 8% 6% 8% 9% 7% 4% 4% 3% 9% 23%
»
1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about recent Supreme Court decisions? - States cannot impose restrictions on gun ownership (Heller)

_-

Employment Sta

Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 238 765 600 403 490 92 230 191 497 506 852 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
452 125 327 274 178 235 40 96 81 246 206 367 85
Top 2 Box (Net) 45% 51% 43% 47% 42% 47% 43% 43% 44% 49% 41% 49% 34%
* J L
275 69 206 170 105 150 26 48 51 166 109 234 42
Strongly agree 27% 28% 27% 29% 25% 30% 28% 21% 28% 33% 22% 31% 17%
G * J L
177 56 120 103 73 84 14 48 30 80 97 134 43
Somewhat agree 18% 23% 16% 18% 17% 17% 15% 21% 16% 16% 19% 18% 17%
B *
486 101 385 256 230 237 48 105 96 226 259 346 140
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 48% 41% 51% 44% 54% 47% 51% 46% 52% 45% 52% 46% 56%
A C * K
175 45 130 102 72 91 9 47 28 76 98 122 53
Somewhat disagree 17% 18% 17% 18% 17% 18% 10% 21% 15% 15% 20% 16% 21%
*
311 56 255 154 157 146 39 58 68 150 161 224 87
Strongly disagree 31% 23% 34% 26% 37% 29% 41% 26% 37% 30% 32% 30% 35%
A C G* G
65 18 47 50 15 28 6 25 7 32 34 42 23
Don't know 7% 7% 6% 9% 4% 6% 6% 11% 4% 6% 7% 6% 9%
D * EH
1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about recent Supreme Court decisions? - States should not draw congressional district lines to disenfranchise racial groups (Abbott v Perez)

1 S = [ Househaa ncome| Region

_-ﬁ--- = -

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 492 511 295 358 350 402 601 178 189 369 267 345 325 226 23
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
677 346 331 194 214 269 231 447 121 127 265 165 284 191 155 15

Top 2 Box (Net) 68% 72% 64% 66% 62% 74% 62% 71% 68% 60% 70% 70% 75% 68% 66% 56%
B CcD F I **
426 223 203 107 127 192 139 287 79 79 158 110 209 88 100 11

Strongly agree 42% 46% 39% 36% 37% 53% 37% 46% 44% 37% 42% 47% 55% 31% 43% 43%
B CcD F MN M **
252 123 129 87 87 78 92 160 42 48 107 55 75 103 55 3

Somewhat agree 25% 25% 25% 30% 25% 21% 25% 25% 23% 23% 28% 23% 20% 37% 23% 13%
E LN **
153 69 83 56 55 42 67 86 26 40 51 35 52 45 34 4

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 15% 14% 16% 19% 16% 12% 18% 14% 15% 19% 13% 15% 14% 16% 14% 16%
E o
90 36 54 32 29 29 34 56 18 26 25 21 23 32 22 2

Somewhat disagree 9% 7% 10% 11% 8% 8% 9% 9% 10% 12% 7% 9% 6% 11% 10% 6%
L o
63 33 29 24 26 13 33 29 8 15 25 15 29 13 12 3

Strongly disagree 6% 7% 6% 8% 8% 4% 9% 5% 4% 7% 7% 6% 8% 5% 5% 10%
E E G **
173 68 105 46 77 50 74 98 32 44 61 36 45 46 46 7

Don't know 17% 14% 20% 15% 22% 14% 20% 16% 18% 21% 16% 15% 12% 16% 20% 29%
A E L **
1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about recent Supreme Court decisions? - States should not draw congressional district lines to disenfranchise racial groups (Abbott v Perez)

_

Children in hold

Education

Employment Stat

Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 238 765 600 403 490 92 230 191 497 506 852 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
677 157 520 363 315 349 66 128 135 358 320 521 156
Top 2 Box (Net) 68% 64% 69% 63% 74% 70% 70% 57% 73% 71% 64% 69% 63%
C G * G J
426 85 340 222 204 213 42 75 96 219 207 322 104
Strongly agree 42% 35% 45% 38% 48% 43% 45% 33% 52% 44% 41% 43% 42%
A C G * EG
252 72 180 141 111 136 24 53 39 139 113 199 52
Somewhat agree 25% 29% 24% 24% 26% 27% 25% 24% 21% 28% 23% 26% 21%
*
153 39 114 86 66 83 9 37 24 70 83 111 42
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 15% 16% 15% 15% 16% 17% 9% 16% 13% 14% 17% 15% 17%
*
90 23 67 49 41 46 6 23 15 46 45 76 14
Somewhat disagree 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 6% 10% 8% 9% 9% 10% 6%
*
63 16 47 37 26 37 3 14 9 24 38 35 28
Strongly disagree 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 3% 6% 5% 5% 8% 5% 11%
* K
173 48 125 131 42 67 20 61 25 76 97 123 49
Don't know 17% 20% 16% 23% 10% 14% 21% 27% 14% 15% 19% 16% 20%
D * EH
1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about recent Supreme Court decisions? - Grid Table

Abortion
should be

made

Corporatio

ns and
unions

completely | should be

illegal (Roe
v. Wade)

allowed to
spend as

much

Businesses
should be
allowed to

refuse

services
that violate

their

Same-sex
marriage
should be

legal

(Obergefell

Companies
should be
allowed to
deny
employees
certain
health

States
cannot
impose

States
should not
draw

restrictions | congressio

on gun
ownership
(Heller)

nal district
lines to
disenfranch

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003
327 258 481 643 272 452 677
Top 2 Box (Net) 33% 26% 48% 64% 27% 45% 68%
BE ABE ABCEF ABE ABCEF
189 89 252 459 132 275 426
Strongly agree 19% 9% 25% 46% 13% 27% 42%
BE ABE ABCEF B ABE ABCEF
138 168 228 184 140 177 252
Somewhat agree 14% 17% 23% 18% 14% 18% 25%
ABDEF AE AE ABDEF
628 667 454 283 672 486 153
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 63% 67% 45% 28% 67% 48% 15%
CDFG CDFG DG G CDFG DG
165 240 158 108 174 175 90
Somewhat disagree 16% 24% 16% 11% 17% 17% 9%
DG ACDEFG DG DG DG
464 427 296 176 497 311 63
Strongly disagree 46% 43% 30% 18% 50% 31% 6%
CDFG CDFG DG G BCDFG DG
47 78 68 76 59 65 173
Don't know 5% 8% 7% 8% 6% 7% 17%
A A ABCDEF
1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1A_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about President Donald Trump's upcoming pick to fill a seat on the Supreme Court. - President Trump should nominate someone who wants to make abortion illegal.

e T e T senai income | Region

_-w--- = - Indepe"de

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 492 511 295 358 350 402 601 178 189 369 267 345 325 226 23
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
295 162 133 114 97 84 97 198 44 65 124 62 55 150 56 6

Top 2 Box (Net) 29% 33% 26% 38% 28% 23% 26% 31% 25% 31% 33% 26% 14% 53% 24% 22%
B DE LN L **
159 89 70 64 53 42 62 96 25 35 63 36 25 88 27 3

Strongly agree 16% 18% 13% 22% 15% 12% 17% 15% 14% 17% 17% 15% 7% 31% 11% 12%
E LN **
136 73 63 50 44 42 35 101 19 30 61 25 30 62 29 3

Somewhat agree 14% 15% 12% 17% 13% 12% 9% 16% 11% 14% 16% 11% 8% 22% 12% 11%
F LN **
629 286 343 158 211 260 229 400 121 133 217 157 305 115 154 15

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 63% 59% 66% 53% 61% 72% 62% 63% 68% 63% 58% 66% 80% 41% 66% 58%
CcD J MN M **
146 82 63 34 43 68 50 96 27 28 45 46 47 55 30 5

Somewhat disagree 15% 17% 12% 12% 13% 19% 13% 15% 15% 13% 12% 20% 12% 19% 13% 19%
c J L **
484 204 280 124 167 193 179 304 94 106 173 111 258 61 124 10

Strongly disagree 48% 42% 54% 42% 48% 53% 48% 48% 53% 50% 46% 47% 68% 21% 53% 39%
A C MN M **
79 36 44 24 38 17 46 33 13 13 36 18 20 17 25 5

Don't know 8% 7% 8% 8% 11% 5% 12% 5% 7% 6% 9% 8% 5% 6% 11% 19%
E G o
1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1A_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about President Donald Trump's upcoming pick to fill a seat on the Supreme Court. - President Trump should nominate someone who wants to make

abortion illegal.

Education

Children in hold

Employment Stat

Total Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 238 765 600 403 490 92 230 191 497 506 852 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
295 95 200 174 120 165 31 53 46 165 129 230 65
Top 2 Box (Net) 29% 39% 26% 30% 28% 33% 33% 24% 25% 33% 26% 30% 26%
B G * J
159 56 103 105 53 91 19 27 23 85 73 124 34
Strongly agree 16% 23% 14% 18% 13% 18% 20% 12% 12% 17% 15% 16% 14%
B D *
136 39 97 69 67 74 13 26 23 80 56 105 31
Somewhat agree 14% 16% 13% 12% 16% 15% 13% 12% 13% 16% 11% 14% 12%
*
629 134 495 341 289 304 52 144 129 308 321 487 142
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 63% 55% 65% 59% 68% 61% 56% 64% 70% 61% 64% 64% 57%
A C * F
146 30 115 89 56 71 12 29 33 80 65 106 39
Somewhat disagree 15% 12% 15% 15% 13% 14% 13% 13% 18% 16% 13% 14% 16%
*
484 103 380 251 232 233 40 115 96 228 255 381 103
Strongly disagree 48% 42% 50% 43% 55% 47% 42% 51% 52% 45% 51% 50% 42%
c *
79 16 64 65 14 31 11 29 9 30 49 39 40
Don't know 8% 6% 8% 11% 3% 6% 11% 13% 5% 6% 10% 5% 16%
D * EH I K
1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1A_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about President Donald Trump's upcoming pick to fill a seat on the Supreme Court. - President Trump should nominate someone who wants to limit the amount of money corporations and unions
can spend on political campaigns.

e I e T senai income | Region

_-w--- = - Indepe"de

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 492 511 295 358 350 402 601 178 189 369 267 345 325 226 23
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
639 318 321 170 203 267 224 415 113 137 231 157 267 188 140 12

Top 2 Box (Net) 64% 66% 62% 57% 59% 74% 60% 66% 63% 65% 61% 66% 70% 67% 60% 48%
CcD N **
371 195 176 94 100 177 129 242 58 84 136 93 153 95 100 9

Strongly agree 37% 40% 34% 32% 29% 49% 35% 38% 32% 40% 36% 39% 40% 34% 43% 35%
) o
268 123 145 76 103 90 95 173 55 53 95 64 115 93 40 3

Somewhat agree 27% 25% 28% 26% 30% 25% 25% 27% 31% 25% 25% 27% 30% 33% 17% 13%
N N o
236 125 112 75 82 79 87 149 43 51 90 52 83 69 59 8

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 26% 22% 25% 24% 22% 23% 24% 24% 24% 24% 22% 22% 25% 25% 29%
o
134 75 59 59 38 37 51 83 24 28 48 33 35 50 34 4

Somewhat disagree 13% 15% 11% 20% 11% 10% 14% 13% 13% 13% 13% 14% 9% 18% 14% 15%
DE L **
102 50 52 16 44 42 36 67 19 23 41 19 47 19 25 4

Strongly disagree 10% 10% 10% 6% 13% 12% 10% 11% 11% 11% 11% 8% 12% 7% 11% 15%
c C M **
127 41 86 51 61 16 61 66 22 22 55 28 31 25 36 6

Don't know 13% 8% 17% 17% 18% 4% 16% 10% 12% 11% 15% 12% 8% 9% 15% 23%
A E E G LM **
1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1A_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about President Donald Trump's upcoming pick to fill a seat on the Supreme Court. - President Trump should nominate someone who wants to limit the
amount of money corporations and unions can spend on political campaigns.

Education

Children in hold

Employment Stat

Total Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 238 765 600 403 490 92 230 191 497 506 852 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
639 156 483 351 288 336 54 117 133 327 312 495 144
Top 2 Box (Net) 64% 64% 64% 61% 68% 67% 57% 52% 72% 65% 62% 66% 58%
C G * FG
371 78 293 217 155 184 33 67 87 183 188 293 79
Strongly agree 37% 32% 39% 37% 37% 37% 35% 30% 47% 36% 38% 39% 32%
* EG
268 78 190 135 133 151 21 50 46 144 124 202 66
Somewhat agree 27% 32% 25% 23% 32% 30% 22% 22% 25% 29% 25% 27% 26%
c *
236 50 186 140 97 111 23 58 44 123 114 177 59
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 20% 25% 24% 23% 22% 24% 26% 24% 24% 23% 23% 24%
*
134 30 104 83 51 66 10 37 22 62 73 100 34
Somewhat disagree 13% 12% 14% 14% 12% 13% 11% 16% 12% 12% 15% 13% 14%
*
102 20 82 57 45 45 13 22 22 61 41 77 25
Strongly disagree 10% 8% 11% 10% 11% 9% 14% 10% 12% 12% 8% 10% 10%
*
127 38 89 89 38 52 18 50 7 54 74 83 44
Don't know 13% 16% 12% 15% 9% 10% 19% 22% 4% 11% 15% 11% 18%
D H EH* EH K
1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1A_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about President Donald Trump's upcoming pick to fill a seat on the Supreme Court. - President Trump should nominate someone who wants to allow businesses to refuse services to those,
including to same sex couples, who violate their religious beliefs.

e T e T senai income | Region

_-w--- = - Indepe"de

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 492 511 295 358 350 402 601 178 189 369 267 345 325 226 23
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
317 186 131 92 93 132 101 216 51 74 124 68 70 169 57 6

Top 2 Box (Net) 32% 38% 25% 31% 27% 36% 27% 34% 28% 35% 33% 29% 18% 60% 24% 23%
B D F LN **
148 81 66 36 45 67 43 104 19 34 60 35 27 84 34 2

Strongly agree 15% 17% 13% 12% 13% 18% 12% 17% 11% 16% 16% 15% 7% 30% 14% 8%
LN L **
169 104 65 56 48 65 57 112 31 40 64 33 43 85 23 4

Somewhat agree 17% 22% 12% 19% 14% 18% 15% 18% 18% 19% 17% 14% 11% 30% 10% 15%
B LN **
578 240 337 170 201 207 222 356 109 117 206 145 290 98 136 11

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 58% 50% 65% 57% 58% 57% 60% 56% 61% 56% 55% 61% 76% 35% 58% 43%
A MN M **
141 51 90 52 37 53 62 79 28 26 50 37 41 47 38 2

Somewhat disagree 14% 10% 17% 17% 11% 15% 17% 13% 16% 12% 13% 16% 11% 17% 16% 7%
A ) o
437 190 247 118 165 154 160 277 81 91 157 108 250 51 98 9

Strongly disagree 44% 39% 48% 40% 48% 43% 43% 44% 45% 43% 42% 46% 66% 18% 42% 36%
A MN M **
108 57 51 34 51 23 50 58 19 20 46 24 21 16 42 9

Don't know 11% 12% 10% 12% 15% 6% 13% 9% 10% 10% 12% 10% 5% 6% 18% 34%
E E LM **
1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1A_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about President Donald Trump's upcoming pick to fill a seat on the Supreme Court. - President Trump should nominate someone who wants to allow
businesses to refuse services to those, including to same sex couples, who violate their religious beliefs.

Education

Children in hold

Employment Stat

Total Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 238 765 600 403 490 92 230 191 497 506 852 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
317 83 234 179 138 161 27 51 78 190 127 254 63
Top 2 Box (Net) 32% 34% 31% 31% 33% 32% 29% 23% 42% 38% 25% 34% 25%
G * EG J
148 35 113 88 59 73 14 21 40 88 60 126 22
Strongly agree 15% 14% 15% 15% 14% 15% 15% 9% 21% 17% 12% 17% 9%
* G J L
169 48 122 90 79 88 13 30 38 102 67 129 41
Somewhat agree 17% 19% 16% 16% 19% 18% 13% 13% 21% 20% 13% 17% 16%
* J
578 134 443 323 255 284 56 141 97 271 307 440 138
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 58% 55% 58% 56% 60% 57% 59% 63% 53% 54% 61% 58% 56%
* |
141 30 111 87 54 64 12 38 27 64 77 116 25
Somewhat disagree 14% 12% 15% 15% 13% 13% 13% 17% 14% 13% 15% 15% 10%
*
437 104 333 236 201 219 44 103 70 207 230 324 113
Strongly disagree 44% 43% 44% 41% 47% 44% 47% 46% 38% 41% 46% 43% 46%
*
108 27 81 78 30 54 12 33 10 43 65 61 47
Don't know 11% 11% 11% 13% 7% 11% 12% 14% 5% 8% 13% 8% 19%
D H * H I K
1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1A_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about President Donald Trump's upcoming pick to fill a seat on the Supreme Court. - President Trump should nominate someone who wants to make same-sex marriage illegal.

e T e T senai income | Region

_-w--- = - Indepe"de

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 492 511 295 358 350 402 601 178 189 369 267 345 325 226 23
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
286 163 123 99 96 92 101 185 42 58 121 65 71 140 48 5

Top 2 Box (Net) 29% 34% 24% 33% 28% 25% 27% 29% 23% 28% 32% 28% 19% 49% 20% 18%
B LN **
150 90 60 47 50 53 43 107 16 33 70 30 44 72 23 3

Strongly agree 15% 19% 12% 16% 15% 15% 12% 17% 9% 16% 19% 13% 12% 26% 10% 10%
B F H LN **
136 73 63 53 45 39 58 78 25 25 51 35 27 68 25 2

Somewhat agree 14% 15% 12% 18% 13% 11% 16% 12% 14% 12% 14% 15% 7% 24% 10% 9%
E LN **
610 269 341 165 202 243 221 389 124 131 207 149 291 118 147 17

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 61% 56% 66% 56% 58% 67% 59% 62% 69% 62% 55% 63% 76% 42% 62% 64%
A CcD J MN M **
145 72 72 30 49 66 57 88 33 38 43 31 43 48 35 6

Somewhat disagree 14% 15% 14% 10% 14% 18% 15% 14% 18% 18% 12% 13% 11% 17% 15% 25%
c o
465 197 269 135 153 177 164 301 91 93 163 118 247 70 112 10

Strongly disagree 46% 41% 52% 46% 44% 49% 44% 48% 51% 44% 43% 50% 65% 25% 48% 40%
A MN M **
107 52 55 32 48 27 50 57 13 22 49 23 19 25 40 5

Don't know 11% 11% 11% 11% 14% 7% 13% 9% 7% 11% 13% 10% 5% 9% 17% 18%
E G LM **
1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1A_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about President Donald Trump's upcoming pick to fill a seat on the Supreme Court. - President Trump should nominate someone who wants to make

same-sex marriage illegal.

Education

Children in hold

Employment Stat

Total Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 238 765 600 403 490 92 230 191 497 506 852 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
286 85 201 174 112 147 29 58 53 157 130 222 64
Top 2 Box (Net) 29% 35% 26% 30% 26% 29% 31% 26% 29% 31% 26% 29% 26%
B *
150 47 103 89 61 77 16 23 35 91 59 122 28
Strongly agree 15% 19% 14% 15% 15% 15% 17% 10% 19% 18% 12% 16% 11%
* G J
136 38 98 86 51 70 13 34 18 66 71 100 36
Somewhat agree 14% 16% 13% 15% 12% 14% 14% 15% 10% 13% 14% 13% 15%
*
610 132 478 325 285 302 53 136 120 303 307 476 134
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 61% 54% 63% 56% 67% 60% 56% 60% 65% 60% 61% 63% 54%
A C *
145 30 115 80 65 70 11 33 31 76 68 114 31
Somewhat disagree 14% 12% 15% 14% 15% 14% 12% 15% 17% 15% 14% 15% 12%
*
465 102 363 246 220 232 42 102 89 227 239 362 104
Strongly disagree 46% 42% 48% 42% 52% 46% 44% 46% 48% 45% 48% 48% 42%
c *
107 27 80 80 27 50 13 32 12 44 63 58 49
Don't know 11% 11% 11% 14% 6% 10% 14% 14% 6% 9% 13% 8% 20%
D * H K
1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1A_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about President Donald Trump's upcoming pick to fill a seat on the Supreme Court. - President Trump should nominate someone who wants to overturn the right of companies to deny employees
certain health coverage on religious grounds.

[ e T e T usenai income | Region

_-w--- = - Indepe"de

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 492 511 295 358 350 402 601 178 189 369 267 345 325 226 23
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
390 205 185 145 131 114 137 253 66 82 141 100 150 110 86 9

Top 2 Box (Net) 39% 42% 36% 49% 38% 32% 37% 40% 37% 39% 38% 42% 39% 39% 36% 34%
DE o
208 107 101 72 76 60 78 130 34 52 66 56 91 47 47 5

Strongly agree 21% 22% 19% 24% 22% 16% 21% 21% 19% 24% 17% 24% 24% 17% 20% 20%
E ™M o
183 98 84 73 55 55 59 124 32 31 76 44 59 62 39 3

Somewhat agree 18% 20% 16% 25% 16% 15% 16% 20% 18% 15% 20% 19% 15% 22% 16% 13%
DE o
476 220 256 102 154 220 170 306 90 104 177 105 198 138 111 9

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 47% 46% 49% 35% 44% 61% 46% 48% 50% 49% 47% 44% 52% 49% 47% 33%
c cD **
150 69 81 35 43 72 54 96 25 46 47 32 43 65 31 3

Somewhat disagree 15% 14% 16% 12% 12% 20% 15% 15% 14% 22% 13% 14% 11% 23% 13% 11%
CcD JK LN **
326 151 174 67 111 148 116 209 65 58 130 73 156 73 79 6

Strongly disagree 32% 31% 34% 23% 32% 41% 31% 33% 36% 27% 34% 31% 41% 26% 34% 23%
C cD M **
137 58 79 48 61 27 65 72 22 25 58 31 32 35 39 9

Don't know 14% 12% 15% 16% 18% 8% 17% 11% 12% 12% 16% 13% 9% 12% 16% 33%
E E G L **
1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1A_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about President Donald Trump's upcoming pick to fill a seat on the Supreme Court. - President Trump should nominate someone who wants to overturn
the right of companies to deny employees certain health coverage on religious grounds.

Education

Children in hold

Employment Stat

Total Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 238 765 600 403 490 92 230 191 497 506 852 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
390 117 273 222 168 209 35 84 62 199 191 303 87
Top 2 Box (Net) 39% 48% 36% 38% 40% 42% 37% 37% 34% 40% 38% 40% 35%
B *
208 58 150 119 88 110 23 45 29 96 111 170 37
Strongly agree 21% 24% 20% 21% 21% 22% 25% 20% 16% 19% 22% 23% 15%
*
183 59 123 103 80 99 12 39 33 103 80 133 50
Somewhat agree 18% 24% 16% 18% 19% 20% 13% 17% 18% 20% 16% 18% 20%
B *
476 92 384 255 221 232 46 91 107 248 228 367 109
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 47% 38% 51% 44% 52% 46% 48% 41% 58% 49% 46% 49% 44%
A C * EG
150 30 120 77 73 72 15 26 37 82 68 115 35
Somewhat disagree 15% 12% 16% 13% 17% 14% 16% 11% 20% 16% 14% 15% 14%
* G
326 62 263 178 148 160 30 65 70 165 161 252 74
Strongly disagree 32% 25% 35% 31% 35% 32% 32% 29% 38% 33% 32% 33% 30%
A *
137 35 102 103 33 58 14 50 15 57 80 85 51
Don't know 14% 14% 13% 18% 8% 12% 14% 22% 8% 11% 16% 11% 21%
D * EH K
1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1A_6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about President Donald Trump's upcoming pick to fill a seat on the Supreme Court. - President Trump should nominate someone who wants to grant states the right to impose restrictions on gun
ownership.

e I e T vsenaid income | Region

_-w--- = - Indepe"de

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 492 511 205 358 350 202 601 178 189 369 267 345 325 226 23
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
151 209 202 150 136 165 156 205 91 95 148 117 235 95 87 5
Top 2 Box (Net) 5% 3% 47% 51% 39% 6% 2% 47% 51% 5% 39% 49% 62% 34% 37% 19%
Ll J ) MN P
247 114 133 71 65 110 75 172 50 46 79 73 142 52 40 4
Strongly agree 25% 2% 26% 2% 19% 31% 20% 27% 28% 2% 2% 3% 37% 18% 17% 14%
D F J MN -
204 % 109 78 71 55 81 123 40 49 69 45 %3 43 a7 1
Somewhat agree 20% 20% 21% 26% 20% 15% 2% 19% 23% 23% 18% 19% 2% 15% 20% %
A M -
433 228 204 103 157 173 157 276 67 95 169 102 118 163 111 13
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 43% 47% 39% 35% 45% 48% 2% 44% 37% 45% 45% 43% 3% 58% 7% 50%
8 c c N L -
156 73 83 4 58 57 57 % 30 31 46 49 47 58 36 5
Somewhat disagree 16% 15% 16% 14% 7% 16% 15% 16% 7% 15% 12% 21% 12% 20% 15% 20%
) L -
277 155 121 62 B 116 100 177 37 65 123 52 71 105 75 8
Strongly disagree 28% 32% 23% 21% 29% 32% 27% 28% 20% 3% 3% 2% 19% 37% 2% 30%
8 c c HK L L -
119 47 73 14 53 23 59 60 21 21 59 18 28 2 37 8
Don't know 12% 10% 14% 15% 15% % 16% 10% 12% 10% 16% 8% 7% 9% 16% 2%
£ E 4 K Y] -
1003 484 519 2% 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1A_6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about President Donald Trump's upcoming pick to fill a seat on the Supreme Court. - President Trump should nominate someone who wants to grant

states the right to impose restrictions on gun ownership.

Education

Children in hold

Employment Stat

Total Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 238 765 600 403 490 92 230 191 497 506 852 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
451 109 342 227 224 245 41 84 81 230 221 341 110
Top 2 Box (Net) 45% 45% 45% 39% 53% 49% 44% 37% 44% 46% 44% 45% 44%
C G *
247 59 188 121 127 126 30 41 51 127 120 191 56
Strongly agree 25% 24% 25% 21% 30% 25% 31% 18% 27% 25% 24% 25% 23%
C G* G
204 50 154 106 97 118 12 43 30 103 101 149 54
Somewhat agree 20% 20% 20% 18% 23% 24% 12% 19% 16% 20% 20% 20% 22%
F *
433 107 326 268 164 207 40 95 90 226 206 335 98
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 43% 44% 43% 46% 39% 41% 43% 42% 49% 45% 41% 44% 39%
D *
156 33 123 89 67 76 8 39 33 82 74 115 41
Somewhat disagree 16% 14% 16% 15% 16% 15% 9% 18% 18% 16% 15% 15% 16%
*
277 73 203 179 98 131 32 56 58 144 133 220 57
Strongly disagree 28% 30% 27% 31% 23% 26% 34% 25% 31% 29% 27% 29% 23%
D *
119 28 91 85 35 48 13 46 13 47 73 80 40
Don't know 12% 12% 12% 15% 8% 10% 13% 20% 7% 9% 15% 11% 16%
D * EH I
1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1A_7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about President Donald Trump's upcoming pick to fill a seat on the Supreme Court. - President Trump should nominate someone who wants to give states the ability to draw congressional district
lines that disenfranchise racial groups

e T e T usenai income | Region

_-w--- = - Indepe"de

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 492 511 295 358 350 402 601 178 189 369 267 345 325 226 23
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
197 111 86 97 53 47 66 131 31 37 79 51 60 82 35 1

Top 2 Box (Net) 20% 23% 17% 33% 15% 13% 18% 21% 17% 17% 21% 21% 16% 29% 15% 5%
B DE LN **
73 48 25 43 18 11 17 55 10 14 27 21 23 32 13 1

Strongly agree 7% 10% 5% 14% 5% 3% 5% 9% 6% 7% 7% 9% 6% 11% 5% 2%
B DE F LN **
125 63 61 54 35 36 49 76 20 23 51 30 36 50 22 1

Somewhat agree 12% 13% 12% 18% 10% 10% 13% 12% 11% 11% 14% 13% 10% 18% 9% 3%
DE LN **
607 297 310 136 201 270 224 383 116 130 222 139 277 142 146 16

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 61% 61% 60% 46% 58% 75% 60% 61% 65% 62% 59% 59% 73% 50% 62% 61%
C cD MN M **
162 72 90 35 62 65 57 105 42 38 46 36 33 67 44 9

Somewhat disagree 16% 15% 17% 12% 18% 18% 15% 17% 24% 18% 12% 15% 9% 24% 19% 35%
JK L L **
445 224 220 102 139 204 166 278 74 92 176 103 245 75 102 7

Strongly disagree 44% 46% 42% 34% 40% 56% 45% 44% 41% 44% 47% 44% 64% 27% 43% 26%
CcD MN M **
199 76 123 63 92 45 82 117 32 44 76 47 44 59 55 9

Don't know 20% 16% 24% 21% 27% 12% 22% 19% 18% 21% 20% 20% 12% 21% 23% 34%
A E E L L **
1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1A_7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about President Donald Trump's upcoming pick to fill a seat on the Supreme Court. - President Trump should nominate someone who wants to give states
the ability to draw congressional district lines that disenfranchise racial groups

Education

Children in hold

Employment Stat

Total Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
A B E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 238 765 600 403 490 92 230 191 497 506 852 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
197 73 125 112 85 122 16 36 23 104 93 150 47
Top 2 Box (Net) 20% 30% 16% 19% 20% 24% 17% 16% 13% 21% 19% 20% 19%
B GH *
73 33 39 42 30 52 4 12 4 42 31 55 17
Strongly agree 7% 14% 5% 7% 7% 11% 4% 5% 2% 8% 6% 7% 7%
B H *
125 39 85 69 55 69 12 24 19 62 63 95 30
Somewhat agree 12% 16% 11% 12% 13% 14% 12% 11% 10% 12% 13% 13% 12%
*
607 110 497 323 283 286 56 126 139 306 301 466 141
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 61% 45% 65% 56% 67% 57% 59% 56% 75% 61% 60% 62% 57%
A C * EFG
162 45 117 95 67 82 14 38 27 94 68 134 28
Somewhat disagree 16% 19% 15% 16% 16% 16% 15% 17% 15% 19% 14% 18% 11%
*
445 65 380 229 216 204 41 88 111 212 233 332 113
Strongly disagree 44% 26% 50% 39% 51% 41% 44% 39% 60% 42% 47% 44% 46%
A C * EFG
199 62 137 145 54 91 23 62 22 94 105 139 60
Don't know 20% 25% 18% 25% 13% 18% 24% 28% 12% 19% 21% 18% 24%
B D H* EH
1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1A. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about President Donald Trump's upcoming pick to fill a seat on the Supreme Court.

- Grid Table

President

Trump
should

nominate
someone

President
Trump
should

nominate

someone

President
Trump
should

nominate

someone

President
Trump
should

nominate

someone

President
Trump
should

nominate

someone

President

Trump
should

nominate
someone

President
Trump
should

nominate

someone

who wants | who wants | who wants | who wants | who wants | who wants | who wants

to make

to limit the

to allow

to make

to overturn

to grant

to give

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003
295 639 317 286 390 451 197
Top 2 Box (Net) 29% 64% 32% 29% 39% 45% 20%
G ACDEFG G G ACDG ACDEG
159 371 148 150 208 247 73
Strongly agree 16% 37% 15% 15% 21% 25% 7%
G ACDEFG G G ACDG ACDG
136 268 169 136 183 204 125
Somewhat agree 14% 27% 17% 14% 18% 20% 12%
ACDEFG G ADG ADG
629 236 578 610 476 433 607
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 63% 24% 58% 61% 47% 43% 61%
BCEF BEF BEF B B BEF
146 134 141 145 150 156 162
Somewhat disagree 15% 13% 14% 14% 15% 16% 16%
484 102 437 465 326 277 445
Strongly disagree 48% 10% 44% 46% 32% 28% 44%
BEF BEF BEF BF B BEF
79 127 108 107 137 119 199
Don't know 8% 13% 11% 11% 14% 12% 20%
A A A ABCDEF
1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_1. How important are the following issues to your decision to vote in the upcoming election on a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 being not at all important and 10 being very important. - The next Supreme Court nominee

[ [ cender | Aee | Houscholdincome | Region [ e ]
al Female 1 35-54 55+ Under $50K+ Northeast | Midwest South West Democrat | Republican | Independe Other
$5! nt
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N o]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 492 511 295 358 350 402 601 178 189 369 267 345 325 226 23
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
601 314 287 132 195 275 200 401 98 132 216 156 252 184 126 13
Top 3 Box (Net) 60% 65% 55% 45% 56% 76% 54% 64% 55% 63% 57% 66% 66% 65% 53% 48%
B C cD F H N N **
368 193 176 71 119 178 123 245 63 78 131 96 162 106 80 4
10 - Very important (10) 37% 40% 34% 24% 35% 49% 33% 39% 35% 37% 35% 40% 42% 38% 34% 14%
C cD **
103 62 41 31 31 40 32 71 17 34 34 19 43 33 22 3
9 10% 13% 8% 11% 9% 11% 9% 11% 9% 16% 9% 8% 11% 12% 9% 12%
5 I3 -
130 60 71 30 44 56 45 85 18 20 51 42 48 46 24 6
8 13% 12% 14% 10% 13% 16% 12% 13% 10% 10% 13% 18% 13% 16% 10% 22%
: -
94 49 45 38 34 22 22 72 24 14 37 20 37 30 17 6
7 9% 10% 9% 13% 10% 6% 6% 11% 13% 6% 10% 8% 10% 11% 7% 22%
. . -
85 32 53 38 19 28 40 45 17 18 37 13 24 23 23 1
6 8% 7% 10% 13% 5% 8% 11% 7% 10% 9% 10% 5% 6% 8% 10% 2%
5 -
75 30 44 31 33 11 32 43 15 18 28 14 24 18 22 2
5 7% 6% 9% 10% 9% 3% 9% 7% 8% 9% 7% 6% 6% 6% 9% 6%
- . i
40 16 24 22 16 2 20 20 3 12 15 9 11 11 13 1
4 4% 3% 5% 7% 5% * 5% 3% 2% 6% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 2%
. . -
50 24 26 15 22 13 21 29 10 7 23 9 19 9 13 3
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6% 12%
-
23 9 14 5 12 6 7 16 6 2 9 6 11 5 5 -
3 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% -
=
7 5 2 2 3 2 1 6 2 4 1 2 1 1 2 3
2 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% * 1% * * 1% 12%
-
19 9 9 8 7 4 13 6 3 1 13 1 7 2 6 -
1- Not at all important (1) 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% -
G K **
58 18 40 20 28 11 37 21 12 10 20 16 14 8 21 2
Don't know 6% 4% 8% 7% 8% 3% 10% 3% 7% 5% 5% 7% 4% 3% 9% 8%
A E G M **
1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean
B C cD F J N **

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_1. How important are the following issues to your decision to vote in the upcoming election on a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 being not at all important and 10 being very important. - The next Supreme Court nominee

Total Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 238 765 600 403 490 92 230 191 497 506 852 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
601 133 468 321 281 315 58 94 134 323 279 460 142
Top 3 Box (Net) 60% 55% 62% 55% 66% 63% 62% 42% 73% 64% 56% 61% 57%
C G G* EG J
368 71 297 200 168 194 32 62 81 185 183 280 88
10 - Very important (10) 37% 29% 39% 35% 40% 39% 34% 27% 44% 37% 37% 37% 36%
A G * G
103 32 70 49 54 57 12 8 26 67 36 84 18
9 10% 13% 9% 8% 13% 11% 13% 4% 14% 13% 7% 11% 7%
C G G* G J
130 29 101 72 58 64 14 24 28 70 60 95 35
8 13% 12% 13% 12% 14% 13% 15% 11% 15% 14% 12% 13% 14%
*
94 34 60 49 46 48 6 25 16 53 41 62 32
7 9% 14% 8% 8% 11% 10% 6% 11% 8% 11% 8% 8% 13%
B *
85 20 65 55 30 35 13 26 11 41 44 65 20
6 8% 8% 9% 10% 7% 7% 13% 11% 6% 8% 9% 9% 8%
*
75 23 52 49 25 43 9 18 5 29 46 56 19
5 7% 9% 7% 9% 6% 9% 9% 8% 2% 6% 9% 7% 8%
H H* H
40 16 23 29 11 19 2 17 2 12 28 28 12
4 4% 7% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 8% 1% 2% 6% 4% 5%
* EH I
50 9 41 28 21 21 1 17 11 23 26 48 1
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 1% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 1%
* F L
23 5 19 13 11 11 - 6 7 12 11 23 -
3 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% - 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% -
*
7 1 7 3 5 4 1 1 2 4 3 7 -
2 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% -
*
19 3 16 13 5 7 - 10 3 7 12 17 1
1- Not at all important (1) 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% - 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
* E
58 9 49 48 10 19 6 28 6 23 35 36 22
Don't know 6% 4% 6% 8% 2% 4% 6% 12% 3% 5% 7% 5% 9%
D * EH
1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

C G G* G J

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_2. How important are the following issues to your decision to vote in the upcoming election on a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 being not at all important and 10 being very important. - Abortion

e e T S e

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 492 511 295 358 350 402 601 178 189 369 267 345 325 226 23
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
599 282 317 170 208 221 225 375 98 134 223 144 268 159 119 16

Top 3 Box (Net) 60% 58% 61% 58% 60% 61% 60% 59% 55% 64% 59% 61% 71% 56% 51% 60%
o >
355 151 204 94 120 142 131 224 69 80 123 83 147 92 80 8

10 - Very important (10) 35% 31% 39% 32% 35% 39% 35% 35% 39% 38% 33% 35% 39% 33% 34% 31%
92 54 37 33 28 31 32 59 11 20 35 25 46 21 20 3

9 9% 11% 7% 11% 8% 8% 9% 9% 6% 10% 9% 11% 12% 7% 8% 13%
=
153 77 75 43 61 49 61 92 18 34 65 36 75 46 19 4

8 15% 16% 14% 15% 18% 13% 16% 15% 10% 16% 17% 15% 20% 16% 8% 15%
89 40 49 27 26 36 33 56 23 16 29 21 22 36 26 1

7 9% 8% 9% 9% 7% 10% 9% 9% 13% 8% 8% 9% 6% 13% 11% 5%
90 43 47 30 30 30 32 59 14 20 29 28 26 31 19 2

6 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 12% 7% 11% 8% 6%
H
78 29 49 17 30 31 23 55 9 16 37 15 28 21 23 2

5 8% 6% 9% 6% 9% 9% 6% 9% 5% 8% 10% 7% 7% 7% 10% 8%
H
35 20 15 6 23 6 10 25 8 9 12 6 11 11 8 1

4 3% 4% 3% 2% 7% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4%
e H
79 54 25 31 18 30 28 51 18 14 32 15 18 21 28 5

Bottom 3 Box (Net) 8% 11% 5% 10% 5% 8% 8% 8% 10% 7% 8% 7% 5% 7% 12% 18%
B D L **
18 12 6 3 6 9 7 10 4 2 4 7 3 8 4 2

3 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 6%
u
20 12 8 9 6 6 7 13 7 4 8 1 10 5 3 2

2 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 6%
" u
41 30 11 19 7 16 14 27 7 8 19 8 4 8 21 2

1- Not at all important (1) 4% 6% 2% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 1% 3% 9% 6%
B D M **
33 14 18 14 11 8 22 11 9 2 15 7 8 3 13 -
Don't know 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 6% 2% 5% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1% 6% -
G I M **

1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_2. How important are the following issues to your decision to vote in the upcoming election on a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 being not at all important and 10 being very important. - Abortion

Total Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 238 765 600 403 490 92 230 191 497 506 852 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
599 143 456 342 257 301 55 130 114 283 316 459 141
Top 3 Box (Net) 60% 59% 60% 59% 61% 60% 58% 58% 62% 56% 63% 61% 57%
* |
355 75 280 219 136 168 39 74 74 158 197 274 81
10 - Very important (10) 35% 31% 37% 38% 32% 34% 41% 33% 40% 31% 39% 36% 33%
* |
92 26 66 46 46 52 5 16 19 54 37 70 22
9 9% 11% 9% 8% 11% 10% 6% 7% 10% 11% 7% 9% 9%
*
153 42 111 78 75 81 11 40 21 71 82 114 38
8 15% 17% 15% 13% 18% 16% 12% 18% 11% 14% 16% 15% 15%
*
89 28 61 54 35 44 9 23 13 56 32 64 25
7 9% 12% 8% 9% 8% 9% 10% 10% 7% 11% 6% 8% 10%
* J
90 19 71 58 32 43 7 21 19 51 39 67 23
6 9% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 8% 9% 10% 10% 8% 9% 9%
*
78 17 61 40 38 38 7 19 14 41 37 61 17
5 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7%
*
35 21 14 15 20 23 7 3 2 24 11 25 10
4 3% 8% 2% 3% 5% 5% 8% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 4%
B H GH*
79 10 69 42 37 43 3 11 22 36 43 64 15
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 8% 4% 9% 7% 9% 9% 4% 5% 12% 7% 9% 9% 6%
A * G
18 3 15 8 10 9 1 1 6 12 5 16 2
3 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% * 4% 2% 1% 2% 1%
* G
20 3 17 10 10 13 - 1 6 8 12 12 8
2 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% - * 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
* G
41 4 37 24 17 21 2 9 9 16 25 37 5
1- Not at all important (1) 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 2%
*
33 6 27 29 3 8 5 18 1 12 21 15 18
Don't know 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 2% 5% 8% 1% 2% 4% 2% 7%
D H* EH K
1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_3. How important are the following issues to your decision to vote in the upcoming election on a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 being not at all important and 10 being very important. - Money in politics

T e T e T T ousehoineome | egen R
tal Female 18-34 3554 55+ Under $50K+ | Northeast | Midwest | Sou West | Democrat | Republican [ Independe |  Other
5! nt
A 8 c D 3 F G H | ) K L M N 0
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 492 511 295 358 350 402 601 178 189 369 267 345 325 226 23
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
493 253 240 126 149 218 173 320 85 104 190 113 228 125 111 7
Top 3 Box (Net) 49% 52% 46% 43% 43% 60% 46% 51% 48% 49% 51% 48% 60% 44% 47% 25%
D MN =
286 153 133 62 82 142 98 188 52 59 115 59 138 63 65 5
10 - Very important (10) 28% 32% 26% 21% 24% 39% 26% 30% 29% 28% 31% 25% 36% 2% 28% 18%
[ ™M *
79 45 34 28 23 27 24 55 14 14 32 18 35 23 18 -
9 8% 9% 7% 10% 7% 7% 6% 9% 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% -
-
128 55 73 36 44 48 51 77 19 31 43 35 55 38 27 2
8 13% 11% 14% 12% 13% 13% 14% 12% 11% 15% 1% 15% 14% 14% 12% 7%
o
148 81 67 46 53 49 47 101 36 27 47 38 56 49 24 10
7 15% 17% 13% 16% 15% 14% 13% 16% 20% 13% 12% 16% 15% 17% 10% 39%
] N o
109 a4 64 39 35 34 40 68 21 25 35 28 36 34 27 2
6 11% 9% 12% 13% 10% 9% 11% 11% 12% 12% 9% 12% 10% 12% 11% 9%
o
89 34 54 29 35 25 36 53 16 14 38 21 23 34 22 3
5 9% 7% 10% 10% 10% 7% 10% 8% 9% 6% 10% 9% 6% 12% 9% 10%
L o
48 24 24 14 25 ] 15 34 8 12 18 10 11 16 17 -
4 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 2% 2% 5% % 6% 5% % 3% 6% 7% -
3 L -
76 34 42 26 33 17 36 40 2 24 31 18 22 18 23 2
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 8% 7% 8% 9% 9% 5% 10% 6% 1% 12% 8% 8% 6% 6% 10% 6%
3 H H H *
32 12 19 14 12 6 11 20 2 10 12 8 6 8 12 -
3 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% -
L -
17 10 6 5 7 5 10 7 1 6 6 4 5 5 4 2
2 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% * 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 6%
-
27 11 16 8 14 6 15 13 - 8 13 6 11 6 7 -
1-Not at all important (1) 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% - % 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% -
H H **
42 14 28 15 16 10 26 15 11 5 17 8 5 6 13 3
Don't know 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 7% 2% 6% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 5% 12%
s L o
1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 2
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

> N -

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_3. How important are the following issues to your decision to vote in the upcoming election on a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 being not at all important and 10 being very important. - Money in politics

_

Yes No college
degree
A B

Employment Stat

College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree
E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 238 765 600 403 490 92 230 191 497 506 852 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
493 113 380 273 220 251 47 83 111 262 231 376 117
Top 3 Box (Net) 49% 46% 50% 47% 52% 50% 50% 37% 61% 52% 46% 50% 47%
G * EG
286 58 227 175 111 150 26 45 65 145 140 208 78
10 - Very important (10) 28% 24% 30% 30% 26% 30% 28% 20% 35% 29% 28% 27% 32%
G * G
79 29 49 39 40 47 5 9 18 48 30 63 15
9 8% 12% 6% 7% 9% 9% 5% 4% 10% 10% 6% 8% 6%
B G * G
128 25 104 60 69 54 16 29 29 68 60 105 23
8 13% 10% 14% 10% 16% 11% 17% 13% 16% 14% 12% 14% 9%
IS *
148 41 106 78 70 92 12 27 17 70 78 101 47
7 15% 17% 14% 13% 16% 18% 12% 12% 9% 14% 16% 13% 19%
H *
109 26 82 58 51 55 9 30 14 57 52 85 23
6 11% 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 10% 13% 8% 11% 10% 11% 9%
*
89 21 68 49 39 33 15 27 13 42 47 72 16
5 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 7% 16% 12% 7% 8% 9% 10% 7%
E* E
48 16 33 33 15 28 2 12 7 22 26 35 13
4 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5%
*
76 19 57 52 23 31 6 24 15 36 40 61 15
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 6% 7% 10% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6%
*
32 8 23 22 9 14 2 10 5 14 17 21 10
3 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
*
17 1 15 11 5 8 2 3 5 9 8 15 2
2 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1%
*
27 9 19 19 9 9 2 11 6 12 15 24 3
1- Not at all important (1) 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1%
* E
42 9 33 36 5 11 3 22 5 15 27 25 16
Don't know 4% 4% 4% 6% 1% 2% 3% 10% 3% 3% 5% 3% 6%
D * EH
1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_4. How important are the following issues to your decision to vote in the upcoming election on a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 being not at all important and 10 being very important. - LGBTQ rights

e e T S e
N 1 e s e el
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 492 511 295 358 350 402 601 178 189 369 267 345 325 226 23
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
459 201 258 167 146 145 173 286 80 107 156 115 247 79 94 7
Top 3 Box (Net) 46% 42% 50% 57% 42% 40% 46% 45% 45% 51% 42% 49% 65% 28% 40% 28%
A DE MN M **
288 128 160 91 95 101 102 186 52 74 86 75 155 45 60 3
10 - Very important (10) 29% 26% 31% 31% 28% 28% 27% 29% 29% 35% 23% 32% 41% 16% 25% 12%
J J MN M **
78 33 45 45 20 13 30 48 12 18 36 11 47 11 13 2
9 8% 7% 9% 15% 6% 4% 8% 8% 7% 9% 10% 5% 12% 4% 6% 6%
DE K MN **
93 41 53 32 31 31 40 53 15 15 35 29 44 23 21 3
8 9% 8% 10% 11% 9% 9% 11% 8% 9% 7% 9% 12% 12% 8% 9% 10%
-
93 44 49 24 38 32 30 63 23 17 34 19 45 24 14 6
7 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 9% 8% 10% 13% 8% 9% 8% 12% 9% 6% 23%
72 37 35 18 26 27 22 51 16 9 30 18 25 23 14 5
6 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 8% 6% 8% 9% 4% 8% 7% 7% 8% 6% 18%
-
79 39 40 12 27 39 27 51 16 19 26 18 19 26 22 4
5 8% 8% 8% 4% 8% 11% 7% 8% 9% 9% 7% 8% 5% 9% 9% 16%
: ” -
44 21 23 12 21 11 14 30 5 6 18 15 5 20 15 -
4 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 6% 1% 7% 7% -
L L **
198 118 80 42 67 89 72 126 22 49 91 35 29 99 55 4
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 20% 24% 15% 14% 19% 25% 19% 20% 13% 23% 24% 15% 8% 35% 23% 15%
B C H HK LN L **
45 26 18 9 18 18 20 25 7 14 13 11 5 23 12 -
3 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 7% 3% 5% 1% 8% 5% -
L L **
27 12 15 2 13 13 9 18 4 7 8 8 7 10 9 1
2 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4%
v o
126 79 47 31 37 59 43 83 12 28 71 16 16 66 34 3
1- Not at all important (1) 13% 16% 9% 10% 11% 16% 12% 13% 7% 13% 19% 7% 4% 23% 14% 11%
B HK LN L **
58 23 35 20 20 18 35 23 16 3 21 17 11 12 21 -
Don't know 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 5% 9% 4% 9% 2% 6% 7% 3% 4% 9% -
G I I L **
1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

A DE J J MN M **

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_4. How important are the following issues to your decision to vote in the upcoming election on a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 being not at all important and 10 being very important. - LGBTQ rights

Total Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 238 765 600 403 490 92 230 191 497 506 852 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
459 116 343 261 198 240 47 103 69 214 245 363 96
Top 3 Box (Net) 46% 47% 45% 45% 47% 48% 50% 46% 37% 42% 49% 48% 39%
H *
288 73 214 171 117 154 28 60 46 127 161 216 72
10 - Very important (10) 29% 30% 28% 29% 28% 31% 30% 27% 25% 25% 32% 29% 29%
* |
78 26 51 40 38 44 9 19 6 42 36 65 13
9 8% 11% 7% 7% 9% 9% 9% 9% 3% 8% 7% 9% 5%
H * H
93 16 77 51 43 43 11 23 17 45 48 82 11
8 9% 7% 10% 9% 10% 9% 11% 10% 9% 9% 10% 11% 5%
* L
93 30 63 49 44 50 5 22 17 56 37 55 38
7 9% 12% 8% 8% 10% 10% 5% 10% 9% 11% 7% 7% 15%
* K
72 18 55 44 28 36 4 16 16 45 27 53 20
6 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 4% 7% 9% 9% 5% 7% 8%
*
79 16 63 43 36 34 11 17 17 44 34 62 17
5 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 11% 7% 9% 9% 7% 8% 7%
*
44 14 30 23 21 24 7 8 5 25 19 33 11
4 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 7% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4%
*
198 42 157 115 83 93 15 35 54 101 98 164 34
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 20% 17% 21% 20% 20% 19% 16% 16% 30% 20% 20% 22% 14%
* EFG L
45 12 33 26 19 20 4 9 12 25 19 36 8
3 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 3%
*
27 9 19 17 10 15 1 5 7 14 13 23 4
2 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2%
*
126 21 105 73 54 58 11 22 35 61 66 105 22
1- Not at all important (1) 13% 9% 14% 13% 13% 12% 11% 10% 19% 12% 13% 14% 9%
* EG
58 8 49 44 14 22 6 25 5 19 39 26 32
Don't know 6% 3% 7% 8% 3% 4% 7% 11% 3% 4% 8% 3% 13%
D * EH | K
1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_5. How important are the following issues to your decision to vote in the upcoming election on a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 being not at all important and 10 being very important. - Healthcare

[ Gender [ ae | howehodmeome | hegen | ep
tal Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K+ Northeast | Midwest Sout West Democrat | Republican | In ende Other
s nt
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N o]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 492 511 295 358 350 402 601 178 189 369 267 345 325 226 23
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
777 364 413 212 261 303 291 486 141 168 285 183 332 205 175 15
Top 3 Box (Net) 77% 75% 80% 72% 76% 84% 78% 77% 79% 79% 76% 77% 87% 73% 74% 56%
cD MN **
497 218 279 121 167 209 179 317 93 111 173 120 221 111 120 7
10 - Very important (10) 50% 45% 54% 41% 48% 58% 48% 50% 52% 53% 46% 51% 58% 39% 51% 27%
A cD M M **
137 67 69 47 51 39 58 79 19 26 53 38 59 40 27 6
9 14% 14% 13% 16% 15% 11% 15% 13% 10% 12% 14% 16% 16% 14% 11% 23%
>
144 79 65 45 44 55 54 89 29 30 59 25 51 54 28 1
8 14% 16% 13% 15% 13% 15% 15% 14% 16% 14% 16% 10% 13% 19% 12% 5%
u
87 52 35 33 33 21 25 62 11 25 32 20 19 36 22 4
7 9% 11% 7% 11% 10% 6% 7% 10% 6% 12% 8% 8% 5% 13% 9% 15%
49 21 28 20 19 11 19 31 11 3 24 12 14 14 16 -
6 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 1% 6% 5% 4% 5% 7% -
E 1 1 **
40 23 17 11 16 13 17 23 9 9 16 6 5 17 11 2
5 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 1% 6% 5% 7%
12 4 8 4 4 3 6 6 - 6 3 4 2 6 - 1
4 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 3% 1% 2% * 2% - 3%
’
16 11 5 5 4 7 3 13 1 1 7 7 4 3 5 3
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% * 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 12%
z
3 2 2 1 2 1 - 3 1 - 2 1 1 1 1 2
, : : : : : : e B e B : : L2
u
4 1 3 - 2 2 - 4 - 1 - 4 2 2 - -
2 * * 1% - 1% * - 1% - * - 2% 1% 1% - -
. =
9 8 1 4 1 4 3 5 1 - 5 3 1 1 4 2
1- Not at all important (1) 1% 2% * 1% * 1% 1% 1% * - 1% 1% * * 2% 6%
22 9 12 10 9 3 12 10 5 1 10 6 5 1 7 2
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% * 3% 2% 1% * 3% 7%
” T
1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean
o

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_5. How important are the following issues to your decision to vote in the upcoming election on a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 being not at all important and 10 being very important. - Healthcare

Total Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 238 765 600 403 490 92 230 191 497 506 852 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
777 189 588 445 332 383 75 171 148 387 390 588 189
Top 3 Box (Net) 77% 77% 77% 77% 79% 77% 79% 76% 80% 77% 78% 78% 76%
*
497 121 376 294 203 254 46 108 89 237 259 371 125
10 - Very important (10) 50% 49% 50% 51% 48% 51% 49% 48% 48% 47% 52% 49% 51%
*
137 34 102 77 60 63 18 30 25 77 60 101 35
9 14% 14% 13% 13% 14% 13% 19% 14% 13% 15% 12% 13% 14%
*
144 34 110 74 70 66 11 33 35 72 71 116 28
8 14% 14% 14% 13% 17% 13% 11% 14% 19% 14% 14% 15% 11%
*
87 24 63 52 35 45 11 16 14 43 44 64 23
7 9% 10% 8% 9% 8% 9% 12% 7% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9%
*
49 14 36 29 20 28 2 13 6 26 24 36 14
6 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 2% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 6%
*
40 8 32 27 13 22 2 7 9 22 18 35 5
5 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2%
*
12 5 7 4 7 5 2 2 3 7 5 6 6
4 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
*
16 2 14 7 10 9 - 3 5 9 7 16 -
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% -
*
3 - 3 1 3 2 - - 1 3 1 3 -
3 * R * * 1% * - - 1% 1% * * -
*
4 1 3 - 4 2 - - 2 4 1 4 -
2 * 1% * - 1% * - - 1% 1% * 1% -
c *
9 1 8 6 3 4 - 3 2 3 6 9 -
1- Not at all important (1) 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% -
*
22 2 19 17 5 8 2 12 - 10 12 10 12
Don't know 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5% - 2% 2% 1% 5%
* EH K
1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_6. How important are the following issues to your decision to vote in the upcoming election on a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 being not at all important and 10 being very important. - Religious liberty

5 | S — ) S— E— L ——

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 492 511 295 358 350 402 601 178 189 369 267 345 325 226 23
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
567 279 288 153 186 228 205 362 98 131 218 121 210 191 122 12

Top 3 Box (Net) 57% 58% 55% 52% 54% 63% 55% 57% 55% 62% 58% 51% 55% 68% 52% 46%
co K N o

361 177 183 80 113 167 136 224 60 87 136 77 130 119 84 8

10 - Very important (10) 36% 37% 35% 27% 33% 46% 37% 36% 34% 41% 36% 33% 34% 22% 36% 32%
@ o

89 54 35 39 28 21 26 62 10 21 38 19 37 28 19 1

9 9% 11% 7% 13% 8% 6% 7% 10% 6% 10% 10% 8% 10% 10% 8% %
B 3 o

118 48 70 33 45 40 43 75 27 23 43 25 43 44 19 3

8 12% 10% 13% 11% 13% 11% 12% 12% 15% 1% 1% 10% 1% 15% 8% 11%
N o

115 50 64 a4 33 38 37 78 27 23 44 21 50 25 29 4

7 11% 10% 12% 15% 9% 11% 10% 12% 15% 1% 12% 9% 13% 9% 12% 17%
o

%0 a4 46 29 2 35 25 65 11 14 38 27 38 22 21 3

6 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 7% 10% 6% 7% 10% 1% 10% 8% 9% 13%
o

71 34 37 18 31 22 33 38 15 13 29 15 29 15 20 1

5 7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 6% 9% 6% 8% 6% 8% 6% 8% 5% 8% 3%
o

23 10 13 ] 6 8 12 12 1 8 4 10 10 8 3 -

4 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% % 1% % 3% 3% 1% -
) ) >

97 54 43 29 46 23 36 61 13 19 29 36 39 17 27 5

Bottom 3 Box (Net) 10% 11% 8% 10% 13% 6% 10% 10% 7% 9% 8% 15% 10% 6% 11% 21%
E HI ™M *

28 14 13 10 10 8 9 19 5 3 12 7 8 6 9 -

3 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% % -
-

11 3 8 4 4 3 3 8 - 4 3 4 6 2 2 1

2 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
-

59 37 22 15 31 13 24 34 7 12 14 25 25 8 16 5

1-Not at all important (1) 6% 8% 4% 5% 9% 4% 7% 5% % 6% % 11% 6% 3% 7% 18%
8 E HI -

40 12 28 15 18 7 24 16 13 4 15 7 5 6 15 -

Don't know 4% 2% 5% 5% 5% 2% 6% 2% 7% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 6% -
A G | M **

1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 2
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

cD K K K LN **

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_6. How important are the following issues to your decision to vote in the upcoming election on a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 being not at all important and 10 being very important. - Religious liberty

Total Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 238 765 600 403 490 92 230 191 497 506 852 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
567 146 421 330 237 282 54 116 116 299 268 434 133
Top 3 Box (Net) 57% 60% 55% 57% 56% 56% 57% 52% 63% 59% 54% 57% 54%
* G
361 79 281 222 139 181 26 70 84 186 175 278 83
10 - Very important (10) 36% 32% 37% 38% 33% 36% 27% 31% 45% 37% 35% 37% 33%
* FG
89 39 50 41 47 45 9 22 13 59 30 62 27
9 9% 16% 7% 7% 11% 9% 9% 10% 7% 12% 6% 8% 11%
B * J
118 28 90 67 51 55 19 24 19 54 63 94 24
8 12% 11% 12% 11% 12% 11% 20% 11% 10% 11% 13% 12% 10%
EG*
115 20 94 64 51 57 17 22 19 57 58 82 33
7 11% 8% 12% 11% 12% 11% 18% 10% 10% 11% 12% 11% 13%
*
90 25 65 51 39 56 1 20 14 48 42 68 22
6 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 11% 1% 9% 7% 9% 9% 9% 9%
F * F F
71 21 51 37 34 37 11 14 9 35 36 52 19
5 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 7% 12% 6% 5% 7% 7% 7% 8%
*
23 6 17 15 8 12 1 5 5 9 14 20 3
4 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1%
*
97 19 78 54 43 44 9 28 17 42 56 79 18
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 10% 8% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 12% 9% 8% 11% 10% 7%
*
28 6 21 15 13 12 2 8 6 15 13 23 5
3 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
*
11 1 10 5 6 4 - 3 4 5 6 8 3
2 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
*
59 12 47 35 24 27 7 17 8 21 37 48 10
1- Not at all important (1) 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 8% 4% 4% 7% 6% 4%
*
40 7 33 29 11 13 2 21 4 14 26 22 18
Don't know 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 2% 9% 2% 3% 5% 3% 7%
* EH K
1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



2_7. How important are the following issues to your decision to vote in the upcoming election on a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 being not at all important and 10 being very important. - Gun issues

T e T e T T ousehoineome | egen R
tal Female 18-34 3554 55+ Under $50K+ | Northeast | Midwest | Sou West | Democrat | Republican [ Independe |  Other
5! nt

A 8 c D 3 F G H | ) K L M N 0

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 492 511 295 358 350 402 601 178 189 369 267 345 325 226 23
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
710 356 354 188 238 283 247 463 123 158 263 165 292 203 158 18

Top 3 Box (Net) 71% 74% 68% 64% 69% 78% 66% 73% 69% 75% 70% 70% 7% 72% 67% 69%
D F N =
434 203 231 95 151 188 152 282 76 % 159 104 176 117 106 7

10 - Very important (10) 43% 2% 45% 32% 44% 52% 41% 45% 43% 44% 42% 44% 46% 41% 45% 28%
c C o
130 82 49 a4 44 46 33 97 25 27 52 28 58 41 23 5

9 13% 17% 9% 14% 13% 13% 9% 15% 14% 13% 14% 12% 15% 15% 10% 20%
B F =
145 72 74 52 43 50 62 84 22 38 52 34 58 45 29 5

8 14% 15% 14% 18% 13% 14% 17% 13% 12% 18% 14% 14% 15% 16% 12% 20%
=
100 a4 55 34 37 28 38 61 17 17 41 25 28 39 23 2

7 10% 9% 11% 12% 11% 8% 10% 10% 9% 8% 1% 1% 7% 14% 10% 9%
L o
57 24 33 23 18 17 22 35 12 18 12 15 22 10 16 1

6 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 9% 3% 6% 6% % 7% 3%
] o
56 21 35 16 23 17 2 30 10 9 22 14 17 13 19 1

5 6% 4% 7% 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6% % 6% 6% % 5% 8% 2%
o
20 11 10 6 10 4 7 14 2 4 12 2 11 5 2 -
4 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% -
-
33 17 15 16 ] 8 19 14 5 5 14 8 8 10 7 3

Bottom 3 Box (Net) 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% % 3% 2% % 3% 12%
s o
10 5 5 5 2 3 6 4 2 1 4 4 1 3 3 1

3 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% %
-
7 5 3 2 3 2 2 5 1 3 1 2 2 2 1 2

2 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 6%
-
16 8 8 ] 3 3 11 5 3 1 9 2 4 5 3 1

1-Not at all important (1) 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% * 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
s -
27 10 17 13 11 4 14 14 9 1 12 6 3 2 10 1

Don't know 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 5% * 3% 2% 1% 1% % 5%
E | M **

1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 2

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_7. How important are the following issues to your decision to vote in the upcoming election on a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 being not at all important and 10 being very important. - Gun issues

Total Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 238 765 600 403 490 92 230 191 497 506 852 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
710 164 545 424 286 356 71 143 140 357 353 534 175
Top 3 Box (Net) 71% 67% 72% 73% 67% 71% 75% 63% 76% 71% 71% 71% 71%
* G
434 94 340 259 175 215 43 85 91 205 229 318 116
10 - Very important (10) 43% 39% 45% 45% 41% 43% 46% 38% 49% 41% 46% 42% 47%
* G
130 34 96 75 55 65 8 33 24 73 57 108 22
9 13% 14% 13% 13% 13% 13% 9% 15% 13% 15% 11% 14% 9%
*
145 36 109 89 56 76 19 25 26 79 67 108 38
8 14% 15% 14% 15% 13% 15% 20% 11% 14% 16% 13% 14% 15%
*
100 27 72 54 45 57 6 18 19 48 51 80 19
7 10% 11% 10% 9% 11% 11% 7% 8% 10% 10% 10% 11% 8%
*
57 15 42 21 36 30 6 13 8 32 25 40 17
6 6% 6% 6% 4% 8% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 7%
c *
56 14 42 31 25 26 6 18 5 26 30 47 9
5 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 8% 3% 5% 6% 6% 4%
*
20 10 10 8 12 5 1 9 5 15 5 14 6
4 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3%
B * E J
33 7 26 20 13 14 2 10 6 11 22 24 9
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4%
*
10 2 8 6 4 6 - 3 1 2 8 7 3
3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1%
*
7 * 7 3 4 2 - 1 4 4 3 7 -
2 1% * 1% 1% 1% * - 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% -
*
16 4 11 11 5 6 2 5 1 5 11 10 5
1- Not at all important (1) 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
*
27 6 22 20 7 10 2 15 - 14 13 16 12
Don't know 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 7% - 3% 3% 2% 5%
* EH
1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_8. How important are the following issues to your decision to vote in the upcoming election on a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 being not at all important and 10 being very important. - Voting rights

T e T e T T ousehoineome | egen R
tal Female 18-34 3554 55+ Under $50K+ | Northeast | Midwest | Sou West | Democrat | Republican [ Independe |  Other
5! nt

A 8 c D 3 F G H | ) K L M N 0

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 492 511 295 358 350 402 601 178 189 369 267 345 325 226 23
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
700 328 371 191 228 281 257 443 111 168 258 163 301 192 158 11

Top 3 Box (Net) 70% 68% 72% 64% 66% 78% 69% 70% 62% 79% 69% 69% 79% 68% 67% 41%
D HIK MN =
451 207 244 115 143 193 161 290 73 109 160 108 210 108 97 6

10 - Very important (10) 45% 43% 47% 39% 41% 53% 43% 46% 41% 52% 42% 46% 55% 38% 41% 2%
[ MN *
110 58 52 36 36 39 39 71 17 25 42 2 46 34 2 3

9 11% 12% 10% 12% 10% 11% 10% 11% 10% 12% 1% 1% 12% 12% 11% 11%
o
139 63 76 40 49 50 56 82 20 33 57 29 45 50 34 2

8 14% 13% 15% 14% 14% 14% 15% 13% 11% 16% 15% 12% 12% 18% 15% 8%
o
110 59 52 36 48 26 35 76 32 14 38 2 36 37 25 9

7 11% 12% 10% 12% 14% 7% 9% 12% 18% 7% 10% 1% 9% 13% 11% 34%
3 u *
55 27 27 17 18 19 17 38 8 9 19 20 16 17 14 1

6 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% % % 5% 8% % 6% 6% 3%
o
48 23 25 16 19 13 22 2 9 9 21 10 12 12 11 2

5 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 2% 5% % 6% % 3% % 5% 6%
o
13 8 5 7 4 2 5 8 3 - 6 4 2 6 3 -
4 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 2% * 2% 1% -
-
47 24 23 15 16 16 19 28 7 9 22 9 12 15 11 3

Bottom 3 Box (Net) 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% 2% % % 6% % 3% 5% 5% 12%
o
17 8 ] 5 5 7 7 10 3 4 7 3 5 8 2 -
3 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% -
-

5 2 3 1 3 2 2 4 - 3 2 1 2 2 - 2

2 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% * * * 1% - 6%
-

24 14 10 10 8 7 10 14 4 1 14 6 6 5 9 2

1-Not at all important (1) 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% % 2% 1% 2% % 6%
-

30 14 16 13 12 5 18 12 10 3 12 5 3 3 13 1

Don't know 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 5% 2% 6% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 6% 5%
E G M **

1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 2

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

cD J MN **

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_8. How important are the following issues to your decision to vote in the upcoming election on a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 being not at all important and 10 being very important. - Voting rights

Total Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 238 765 600 403 490 92 230 191 497 506 852 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
700 169 531 407 293 346 65 145 143 346 353 532 167
Top 3 Box (Net) 70% 69% 70% 70% 69% 69% 69% 64% 78% 69% 71% 70% 68%
* G
451 100 351 264 187 226 40 97 87 215 236 339 112
10 - Very important (10) 45% 41% 46% 45% 44% 45% 43% 43% 47% 43% 47% 45% 45%
*
110 36 74 60 50 60 15 11 24 60 50 83 27
9 11% 15% 10% 10% 12% 12% 16% 5% 13% 12% 10% 11% 11%
G G* G
139 33 106 83 56 59 10 37 32 71 68 110 29
8 14% 14% 14% 14% 13% 12% 11% 16% 18% 14% 14% 15% 12%
*
110 31 80 55 56 60 13 21 16 67 43 77 33
7 11% 13% 10% 9% 13% 12% 14% 9% 9% 13% 9% 10% 13%
* J
55 12 43 33 22 29 6 12 8 27 28 46 9
6 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4%
*
48 12 36 27 21 23 4 15 6 22 26 37 11
5 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4%
*
13 3 10 9 4 7 1 3 2 7 7 8 5
4 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
*
47 11 36 26 21 23 3 13 7 22 25 38 8
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3%
*
17 5 12 7 10 10 - 3 3 9 8 11 6
3 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
*
5 - 5 3 2 5 1 - - 3 2 5 -
2 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% * 1% -
*
24 6 19 15 9 9 2 10 4 10 14 22 2
1- Not at all important (1) 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1%
*
30 7 23 23 7 12 2 15 1 13 17 16 14
Don't know 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 7% * 3% 3% 2% 5%
* EH K
1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Mean

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. How important are the following issues to your decision to vote in the upcoming election on a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 being not at all important and 10

being very important. - Grid Table

The next | Abortion | Money in LGBTQ | Healthcare | Religious | Gunissues Voting
Supreme politics rights liberty rights
D E G H
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003
601 599 493 459 777 567 710 700
Top 3 Box (Net) 60% 60% 49% 46% 77% 57% 71% 70%
cb cD ABCDFGH CcD ABCDF ABCDF
368 355 286 288 497 361 434 451
10 - Very important (10) 37% 35% 28% 29% 50% 36% 43% 45%
CcD cD ABCDFG cD ABCDF ABCDF
103 92 79 78 137 89 130 110
9 10% 9% 8% 8% 14% 9% 13% 11%
ABCDF BCDF cD
130 153 128 93 144 118 145 139
8 13% 15% 13% 9% 14% 12% 14% 14%
D D D D D D
94 89 148 93 87 115 100 110
7 9% 9% 15% 9% 9% 11% 10% 11%
ABDEGH
85 90 109 72 49 90 57 55
6 8% 9% 11% 7% 5% 9% 6% 5%
EGH EGH DEGH EGH
75 78 89 79 40 71 56 48
5 7% 8% 9% 8% 4% 7% 6% 5%
EH EH EGH EH E
40 35 48 44 12 23 20 13
4 4% 3% 5% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1%
EGH EH EFGH EFGH
50 79 76 198 16 97 33 47
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 5% 8% 8% 20% 2% 10% 3% 5%
E AEGH AEGH ABCEFGH AEGH E E
23 18 32 45 3 28 10 17
3 2% 2% 3% 4% * 3% 1% 2%
EG E EG ABEGH EG E
7 20 17 27 4 11 7 5
2 1% 2% 2% 3% * 1% 1% 1%
AEGH EH AEFGH
19 41 27 126 9 59 16 24
1 - Not at all important (1) 2% 4% 3% 13% 1% 6% 2% 2%
AEG E ABCEFGH ACEGH E
58 33 42 58 22 40 27 30
Don't know 6% 3% 4% 6% 2% 4% 3% 3%
BEGH E BEGH E
1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sowary
Mean 7.9 7.7 7.4 6.7 8.7 7.6 8.3 8.3
CDF cD D ABCDFGH D ABCDF ABCDF

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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PID. With which political party do you most identify?

e ™ e

ﬁ---- = - Independe

A

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 492 511 295 358 350 402 601 178 189 369 267 345 325 226 23
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
381 173 208 101 131 149 134 247 64 78 145 94 381 - - -
Democratic (Net) 38% 36% 40% 34% 38% 41% 36% 39% 36% 37% 39% 40% 100% - - -
MN **
168 74 94 40 58 69 67 101 27 30 57 53 168 - - -
Strong Democrat 17% 15% 18% 14% 17% 19% 18% 16% 15% 14% 15% 22% 44% - - -
J MN **
139 68 71 39 49 51 43 97 23 37 54 25 139 - - -
Moderate Democrat 14% 14% 14% 13% 14% 14% 11% 15% 13% 17% 14% 11% 37% - - -
MN **
74 31 43 22 24 28 25 49 13 11 34 15 74 - - -
Lean Democrat 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 5% 9% 6% 19% - - -
MN **
282 150 132 73 85 124 88 194 47 70 97 69 - 282 - -
Republican (Net) 28% 31% 25% 25% 25% 34% 24% 31% 26% 33% 26% 29% - 100% - -
CcD F LN **
65 30 35 9 23 33 21 44 7 18 21 19 - 65 - -
Lean Republican 6% 6% 7% 3% 7% 9% 6% 7% 4% 8% 6% 8% - 23% - -
C LN **
99 53 46 26 29 44 36 63 16 22 40 21 - 99 - -
Moderate Republican 10% 11% 9% 9% 8% 12% 10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 9% - 35% - -
LN **
119 68 51 38 34 47 32 87 24 30 36 28 - 119 - -
Strong Republican 12% 14% 10% 13% 10% 13% 8% 14% 13% 14% 10% 12% - 42% - -
F LN **
235 125 110 74 91 71 83 152 42 43 100 50 - - 235 -
Independent 23% 26% 21% 25% 26% 20% 22% 24% 24% 20% 27% 21% - - 100% -
M **
26 13 13 6 10 10 11 15 5 5 11 5 - - - 26

Other 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% - - - 100%
o
79 22 57 42 28 9 56 23 20 16 23 20 - - - -
Don't know/Refuse 8% 4% 11% 14% 8% 2% 15% 4% 11% 8% 6% 8% - - - -
A DE E G **
1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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PID. With which political party do you most identify?

A B

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 238 765 600 403 490 92 230 191 497 506 852 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
381 93 288 191 190 179 37 87 78 185 196 270 111
Democratic (Net) 38% 38% 38% 33% 45% 36% 39% 39% 42% 37% 39% 36% 45%
c *
168 35 132 89 78 77 23 40 27 65 102 114 53
Strong Democrat 17% 14% 17% 15% 19% 16% 24% 18% 15% 13% 20% 15% 22%
* |
139 38 101 70 69 70 7 34 29 69 70 100 39
Moderate Democrat 14% 16% 13% 12% 16% 14% 7% 15% 16% 14% 14% 13% 16%
*
74 19 55 32 42 32 7 13 22 50 24 55 19
Lean Democrat 7% 8% 7% 5% 10% 6% 8% 6% 12% 10% 5% 7% 8%
C * E J
282 71 212 167 116 143 30 41 68 176 107 251 32
Republican (Net) 28% 29% 28% 29% 27% 29% 32% 18% 37% 35% 21% 33% 13%
G G* G J L
65 13 52 32 33 33 8 9 15 36 29 53 12
Lean Republican 6% 5% 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 4% 8% 7% 6% 7% 5%
*
99 27 72 58 40 48 13 14 24 63 36 89 10
Moderate Republican 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 10% 14% 6% 13% 13% 7% 12% 4%
* G J L
119 31 87 76 43 62 9 18 30 76 43 109 10
Strong Republican 12% 13% 12% 13% 10% 12% 10% 8% 16% 15% 9% 14% 4%
* G J L
235 46 189 135 100 132 14 59 31 104 131 166 69
Independent 23% 19% 25% 23% 24% 26% 15% 26% 17% 21% 26% 22% 28%
FH * H
26 6 20 20 7 17 2 4 3 17 9 21 6
Other 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
*
79 28 50 67 11 29 11 34 5 22 56 49 30
Don't know/Refuse 8% 12% 7% 12% 3% 6% 12% 15% 3% 4% 11% 6% 12%
B D H* EH I K
1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income

1 S =

-w- 3554 - = Independe

Household Income

Region

Base: Al Respondents (unwtd) 1003 492 511 295 358 350 402 601 178 189 369 267 345 325 226 23
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 2
97 35 62 47 33 17 97 - 20 14 4 23 32 16 23 2
Under $15K 10% 7% 12% 16% 10% 5% 26% - 1% 7% 1% 10% 9% 6% 10% 7%
A DE E G **
28 16 12 12 9 7 28 - 2 7 14 4 10 5 13 1
$15K to less than $20K 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 8% - 1% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 6% 2%
G ™ o
35 15 19 7 11 17 35 - 6 5 13 11 12 11 6 2
$20K to less than $25K 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 9% - 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 7%
G o
47 17 30 15 13 19 47 - 7 7 23 10 16 10 11 2
$25K to less than $30K 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 13% - 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 9%
G o
104 4 64 29 32 43 104 - 19 28 31 27 39 33 16 4
$30K to less than $40K 10% 8% 12% 10% 9% 12% 28% - 10% 13% 8% 12% 10% 12% 7% 14%
G o
61 25 36 16 13 32 61 - 9 13 24 14 25 14 15 1
$40K to less than $50K 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 9% 16% - 5% 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 2%
) G o
187 72 115 4 69 76 - 187 30 46 61 49 60 63 47 4
$50K to less than $75K 19% 15% 22% 14% 20% 21% - 30% 17% 22% 16% 21% 16% 22% 20% 15%
A c F **
139 74 64 48 44 47 - 139 23 23 58 34 50 54 31 -
$75K to less than $100K 14% 15% 12% 16% 13% 13% - 22% 13% 11% 16% 14% 13% 19% 13% -
F o
207 119 88 50 82 75 - 207 41 50 78 38 920 59 42 1
$100K to less than $150K 21% 25% 17% 17% 24% 21% - 33% 23% 24% 21% 16% 24% 21% 18% 43%
B E o
99 71 28 30 40 28 - 99 22 18 32 27 46 18 32 -
$150K or more 10% 15% 5% 10% 12% 8% - 16% 12% 9% 8% 11% 12% 7% 14% -
B F M M **
1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
372 148 224 127 111 135 372 - 63 74 146 89 134 88 83 11
Under $50K 37% 31% 43% 43% 32% 37% 100% - 35% 35% 39% 37% 35% 31% 35% 42%
A D G **
631 335 295 169 235 227 - 631 115 137 230 148 247 194 152 15
$50K + 63% 69% 57% 57% 68% 63% - 100% 65% 65% 61% 63% 65% 69% 65% 58%
B C F **
79.1 924 66.7 743 85 775 259 1105 83.9 81.4 76.1 78.4 84.2 784 85.1 715
Mean (,000) A 3 **
STD. DEV. 61.45 68.82 50.7 64.07 65.1 55.05 13.55 56.92 63.91 62.48 58.85 62.75 61.42 53.46 72.61 45.2
1.94 3.13 2.22 3.73 35 29 0.7 227 4.78 43 3.03 4.08 3.15 3.18 4.74 8.84
STD. ERR.

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income

Employment Sta

A B

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 238 765 600 403 490 92 230 191 497 506 852 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
97 22 75 88 9 12 11 65 9 14 83 51 46
Under $15K 10% 9% 10% 15% 2% 2% 11% 29% 5% 3% 17% 7% 18%
D E* EFH | K
28 2 26 26 2 8 3 13 5 3 25 19 9
$15K to less than $20K 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 6% 3% 1% 5% 3% 4%
D * E |
35 5 30 26 9 8 2 13 12 15 20 27 8
$20K to less than $25K 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 6% 7% 3% 4% 4% 3%
* E E
47 9 38 41 6 13 10 16 8 10 38 37 10
$25K to less than $30K 5% 4% 5% 7% 2% 3% 10% 7% 5% 2% 8% 5% 4%
D E* E |
104 17 87 84 21 45 13 22 25 27 78 68 37
$30K to less than $40K 10% 7% 12% 14% 5% 9% 13% 10% 14% 5% 16% 9% 15%
D * |
61 9 52 40 21 33 8 8 11 26 34 49 11
$40K to less than $50K 6% 4% 7% 7% 5% 7% 9% 3% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5%
*
187 43 143 98 89 91 14 38 44 91 96 143 44
$50K to less than $75K 19% 18% 19% 17% 21% 18% 14% 17% 24% 18% 19% 19% 18%
*
139 38 101 70 69 90 11 17 20 93 46 114 24
$75K to less than $100K 14% 15% 13% 12% 16% 18% 12% 8% 11% 18% 9% 15% 10%
GH * J
207 79 127 77 130 125 18 25 39 163 44 179 28
$100K to less than $150K 21% 32% 17% 13% 31% 25% 19% 11% 21% 32% 9% 24% 11%
B C G * G J L
99 20 78 31 67 74 6 9 9 64 35 68 30
$150K or more 10% 8% 10% 5% 16% 15% 7% 4% 5% 13% 7% 9% 12%
C GH * J
1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i ___ ____ _____ ____ ____ ___ ________ ___ ___ |
372 64 309 304 69 119 46 136 72 94 279 251 121
Under $50K 37% 26% 41% 52% 16% 24% 49% 60% 39% 19% 56% 33% 49%
A D E* EH E I K
631 180 450 276 355 381 48 89 113 410 221 504 127
$50K + 63% 74% 59% 48% 84% 76% 51% 40% 61% 81% 44% 67% 51%
B C FGH * G J L
79.1 85.2 77.2 61.6 103.1 97.1 68.2 49 72.9 98 60.1 81.6 71.6
Mean (,000)
C FGH G* G J
STD. DEV. 61.45 51.43 64.25 54.85 61.98 64.55 55.26 50.61 50.39 56.8 60.14 57.85 70.92
1.94 3.29 233 2.28 3.01 2.89 5.69 3.37 371 2.53 2.69 21 4.51
STD. ERR.

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Gender

e ™ e

-ﬁ — --

- = -

mocrat | Republican | Independe [ Othe
nt
L M N o}

D

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 492 511 295 358 350 402 601 178 189 369 267 345 325 226 23
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
484 484 - 148 169 166 148 335 82 97 185 119 173 150 125 13

Male 48% 100% - 50% 49% 46% 40% 53% 46% 46% 49% 50% 45% 53% 53% 52%
B F o
519 - 519 148 176 195 224 295 96 114 191 118 208 132 110 13

Female 52% - 100% 50% 51% 54% 60% 47% 54% 54% 51% 50% 55% 47% 47% 48%
A G o
1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Gender

_-

Employment Sta

Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 238 765 600 403 490 92 230 191 497 506 852 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
484 125 359 277 207 289 34 76 85 268 216 350 134
Male 48% 51% 47% 48% 49% 58% 36% 34% 46% 53% 43% 46% 54%
FGH * G J
519 119 400 303 216 210 60 150 99 236 284 405 114
Female 52% 49% 53% 52% 51% 42% 64% 66% 54% 47% 57% 54% 46%
E* EH E |
1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age

1 S =

-ﬁ- 35- 54 - $50K+ | Northeast | Midwest | South West | Democrat n|in ende Other
$5

Household Income

Region

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 492 511 295 358 350 402 601 178 189 369 267 345 325 226 23
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
296 148 148 296 - - 127 169 53 51 126 66 101 73 74 6

18- 34 (Net) 29% 31% 28% 100% - - 34% 27% 30% 24% 33% 28% 27% 26% 31% 24%
DE G I **
106 50 56 106 - - 59 47 16 19 48 24 31 25 23 3

18-24 11% 10% 11% 36% - - 16% 7% 9% 9% 13% 10% 8% 9% 10% 13%
DE G **
190 98 92 190 - - 67 122 38 32 78 42 70 48 51 3

25-34 19% 20% 18% 64% - - 18% 19% 21% 15% 21% 18% 18% 17% 22% 10%
DE o
346 169 176 - 346 - 111 235 68 71 123 84 131 85 91 10

35-54 (Net) 34% 35% 34% - 100% - 30% 37% 38% 33% 33% 36% 34% 30% 39% 38%
CE F **
171 94 78 - 171 - 50 122 31 41 57 42 63 38 47 6

35-44 17% 19% 15% - 50% - 13% 19% 17% 19% 15% 18% 17% 13% 20% 24%
CE F **
174 75 99 - 174 - 61 114 37 29 66 42 68 47 44 4

45-54 17% 16% 19% - 50% - 16% 18% 20% 14% 18% 18% 18% 17% 19% 14%
CE o
362 166 195 - - 362 135 227 57 90 127 87 149 124 71 10

55+ (Net) 36% 34% 38% - - 100% 36% 36% 32% 43% 34% 37% 39% 44% 30% 38%
CcD N **
188 76 112 - - 188 72 116 29 46 65 48 77 64 37 6

55-64 19% 16% 22% - - 52% 19% 18% 16% 22% 17% 20% 20% 22% 16% 23%
A CcD **
174 90 83 - - 174 63 111 29 44 62 39 72 60 33 4

65+ 17% 19% 16% - - 48% 17% 18% 16% 21% 16% 16% 19% 21% 14% 15%
) o
1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

e

Mean 46.4 46.2 46.6 26.6 44.4 64.6 45.2 47.2 45.9 48.4 45.2 47.1 476 49.4 44.8 45.8
C cD N **

STD. DEV. 16.47 16.79 16.18 5.12 5.97 6.43 17.54 15.77 15.4 16.41 16.85 16.59 16.19 16.83 15.69 15.65

STD. ERR. 0.52 0.76 0.72 03 0.32 0.34 0.87 0.64 115 119 0.88 1.02 0.87 0.93 1.04 3.26
Median 46 44.28 48 28 45 64 46 46 45.95 49 45 47 48 50.96 43 46

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
E F G H | J K L

ildren in old Employment Sta
. “
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 238 765 600 403 490 92 230 191 497 506 852 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
296 79 216 196 100 160 33 101 1 105 191 203 93
18 - 34 (Net) 29% 33% 29% 34% 24% 32% 35% 45% 1% 21% 38% 27% 38%
D H H* EH | K
106 2 104 89 17 29 15 61 1 7 100 64 42
18-24 11% 1% 14% 15% 4% 6% 16% 27% 1% 1% 20% 9% 17%
A D H EH* EH | K
190 78 112 107 83 131 18 40 - 98 91 138 51
25-34 19% 32% 15% 18% 20% 26% 19% 18% - 20% 18% 18% 21%
B GH H* H
346 152 193 183 163 229 25 83 8 188 157 247 98
35 - 54 (Net) 34% 62% 25% 32% 38% 46% 27% 37% 4% 37% 32% 33% 40%
B FH H* H
171 106 66 83 89 118 13 40 - 103 68 116 55
35-44 17% 43% 9% 14% 21% 24% 14% 18% - 21% 14% 15% 22%
B C H H* H J
174 47 128 100 74 110 12 44 8 85 89 131 43
45-54 17% 19% 17% 17% 18% 22% 13% 19% 4% 17% 18% 17% 17%
H H* H
362 12 349 201 161 111 36 40 175 211 151 306 56
55 + (Net) 36% 5% 46% 35% 38% 22% 38% 18% 95% 42% 30% 40% 23%
A EG* EFG J L
188 8 180 115 73 76 19 34 58 109 79 157 31
55-64 19% 3% 24% 20% 17% 15% 20% 15% 32% 22% 16% 21% 12%
A * EG J L
174 5 169 86 88 35 16 6 117 102 72 148 25
65+ 17% 2% 22% 15% 21% 7% 17% 3% 63% 20% 14% 20% 10%
A C G EG* EFG J L
1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i _____ ____ ___ _____ ____ ____ ____ ____ _____ ____ ____ |
Mean 46.4 39.2 48.8 44.9 48.5 43.1 44.6 384 66.3 49.9 43 48.1 41.4
A C G G* EFG J L
STD. DEV. 16.47 8.72 17.65 16.98 15.52 13.32 16.97 15.19 8.08 14.95 17.2 16.41 15.63
0.52 0.57 0.64 0.69 0.77 0.6 1.77 1 0.58 0.67 0.76 0.56 1.27
STD. ERR.
. 46 38 53 45 47 41 45 38 67 50 42.8 49.97 40
Median

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Region
T e T e T

-ﬁ--- = -

D

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 492 511 295 358 350 402 601 178 189 369 267 345 325 226 23
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
179 82 96 53 68 57 63 115 179 - - - 64 47 42 5

Northeast 18% 17% 19% 18% 20% 16% 17% 18% 100% - - - 17% 17% 18% 20%
K **
211 97 114 51 71 90 74 137 - 211 - - 78 70 43 5

Midwest 21% 20% 22% 17% 20% 25% 20% 22% - 100% - - 20% 25% 18% 19%
C HIK **
376 185 191 126 123 127 146 230 - - 376 - 145 97 100 11

South 38% 38% 37% 43% 36% 35% 39% 36% - - 100% - 38% 34% 43% 43%
HIK **
237 119 118 66 84 87 89 148 - - - 237 94 69 50 5

West 24% 25% 23% 22% 24% 24% 24% 23% - - - 100% 25% 24% 21% 18%
HI **
1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



Region

_-

Education

Employment Sta

Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 238 765 600 403 490 92 230 191 497 506 852 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
179 54 124 102 77 95 22 35 27 95 83 141 38
Northeast 18% 22% 16% 18% 18% 19% 23% 16% 14% 19% 17% 19% 15%
*
211 51 161 121 90 109 21 34 47 102 110 179 32
Midwest 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 22% 22% 15% 26% 20% 22% 24% 13%
* G L
376 89 288 218 159 192 30 93 61 189 187 268 108
South 38% 36% 38% 38% 38% 38% 32% 41% 33% 38% 38% 36% 44%
*
237 51 186 139 97 103 22 62 49 118 119 167 69
West 24% 21% 25% 24% 23% 21% 23% 28% 27% 23% 24% 22% 28%
*
1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Education

T Gender [ "hge | ouseholdincome |

B C

ﬁ

Age
D E

H
Under
F

Region

S50K+ Northeast | Midwest Sou West Democrat | Republican | Independe Other
nt
G H I J K L M N [¢]

A

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 492 511 295 358 350 402 601 178 189 369 267 345 325 226 23
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
22 13 9 15 6 1 22 - 3 1 14 4 2 4 9 -
Some High School 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% * 6% - 2% * 4% 2% 1% 1% 4% -
DE G I L **
188 89 99 65 62 61 119 69 41 35 68 43 44 57 50 7

Graduated High School 19% 18% 19% 22% 18% 17% 32% 11% 23% 17% 18% 18% 12% 20% 21% 26%
G L L **
223 88 135 71 70 82 113 110 36 50 77 60 95 50 49 8

Some College 22% 18% 26% 24% 20% 23% 30% 17% 20% 24% 21% 25% 25% 18% 21% 30%
A G M **
147 87 60 45 45 57 50 97 22 35 58 32 50 56 28 5

Associate's degree (AA, AS, etc.) 15% 18% 12% 15% 13% 16% 13% 15% 13% 16% 15% 14% 13% 20% 12% 18%
B LN **
264 126 137 59 93 112 51 212 48 68 91 57 116 83 53 5

Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 26% 26% 26% 20% 27% 31% 14% 34% 27% 32% 24% 24% 30% 29% 22% 20%
c F o
160 81 79 41 70 49 17 142 29 22 68 40 74 33 47 2

Post Graduate Degree 16% 17% 15% 14% 20% 14% 5% 23% 16% 11% 18% 17% 19% 12% 20% 6%
E F I M M **
1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

e —

580 277 303 196 183 201 304 276 102 121 218 139 191 167 135 20

No college degree 58% 57% 58% 66% 53% 56% 82% 44% 57% 57% 58% 59% 50% 59% 58% 75%
DE G L **
423 207 216 100 163 161 69 355 77 90 159 97 190 116 100 7

College degree 42% 43% 42% 34% 47% 44% 18% 56% 43% 43% 42% 41% 50% 41% 42% 25%
C C F M **

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Education

_

Education

No college

degree

College
degree

A B

Employment Sta

o
E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 238 765 600 403 490 92 230 191 497 506 852 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
22 1 21 22 - 3 4 13 1 2 20 10 12
Some High School 2% * 3% 4% - 1% 5% 6% * * 4% 1% 5%
D EH* EH | K
188 36 151 188 - 77 11 69 32 69 119 138 49
Graduated High School 19% 15% 20% 32% - 15% 11% 30% 17% 14% 24% 18% 20%
D * EFH |
223 48 176 223 - 82 26 78 37 89 134 161 62
Some College 22% 19% 23% 38% - 16% 27% 35% 20% 18% 27% 21% 25%
D E* EH |
147 46 101 147 - 83 10 23 31 77 71 112 35
Associate's degree (AA, AS, etc.) 15% 19% 13% 25% - 17% 11% 10% 17% 15% 14% 15% 14%
D *
264 65 199 - 264 146 28 29 61 162 102 208 55
Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 26% 27% 26% - 62% 29% 30% 13% 33% 32% 20% 28% 22%
C G G* G J
160 48 112 - 160 109 15 13 22 105 54 126 33
Post Graduate Degree 16% 20% 15% - 38% 22% 16% 6% 12% 21% 11% 17% 13%
C GH G* J
1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

580 131 449 580 - 244 51 183 101 237 343 421 159
No college degree 58% 54% 59% 100% - 49% 54% 81% 55% 47% 69% 56% 64%
D * EFH I
423 113 310 - 423 255 43 42 83 267 156 334 89
College degree 42% 46% 41% - 100% 51% 46% 19% 45% 53% 31% 44% 36%
C G G* G J

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age & Presence Of Children

Gend hold |
| 0000000000000 [ ceder [ A | Houscholdincome |

ﬁ

B C

Age
D E

H
Under
F

Region

S50K+ Northeast | Midwest Sou West Democrat | Republican | Independe Other
nt
G H I J K L M N [¢]

A
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 492 511 295 358 350 402 601 178 189 369 267 345 325 226 23
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 362 3 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26

48 25 23 30 17 1 3 40 10 16 10 12 18 11 13 -
Under 6 only 5% 5% 4% 10% 5% * 2% 6% 6% 7% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% -
DE E F J =
70 38 32 18 50 3 14 56 19 13 26 13 24 28 3 3
6-12 Only 7% 8% 6% 6% 14% 1% 4% 9% 10% 6% 7% 5% 6% 10% 3% 12%
E CcE F N =
24 22 22 1 37 7 15 29 3 9 19 3 21 11 6 1
13-17 Only 4% 5% 4% * 11% 2% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4%
& -
31 16 15 19 10 2 12 19 10 7 3 6 12 10 5 -
Under 6 and 6-12 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 1% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% -
E t -
10 5 5 4 6 - 4 6 - - 7 3 1 4 1 1
Under 6 and 13-17 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% - - 2% 1% * 2% * 2%
£ -
39 19 20 5 33 - 10 29 7 5 16 9 15 5 14 1
6-12and 13-17 2% 4% 4% 2% 10% - 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 6% 3%
E cE " -
2 * 2 2 * - 1 2 - - 2 * 1 * - -
A3 * * * 9% * N * * B B - * * * N N
-
759 359 400 216 193 349 309 450 124 161 288 186 288 212 189 20
None Under 18 76% 74% % 73% 56% 97% 83% 71% 70% 76% 76% 79% 76% 75% 80% 78%
D ) G >
1003 484 519 29 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Sammary
244 125 119 79 152 12 64 180 54 51 89 51 93 71 46 6
With Kids 2% 26% 23% 27% 44% 3% 17% 29% 30% 24% 24% 21% 24% 25% 20% 2%
E 3 F >
759 359 400 216 193 349 309 450 124 161 288 186 288 212 189 20
No Kids 76% 74% 7% 73% 56% 97% 83% 71% 70% 76% 76% 79% 76% 75% 80% 78%
D ) G >

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age & Presence Of Children

_

Employment Sta

emptosaad]  fhewm ] teemese |
Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
A B E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 238 765 600 403 490 92 230 191 497 506 852 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
48 48 - 29 19 34 2 12 - 40 8 45 3
Under 6 only 5% 20% - 5% 5% 7% 2% 5% - 8% 2% 6% 1%
B H * H J L
70 70 - 33 38 50 8 12 1 49 21 50 20
6-12 Only 7% 29% - 6% 9% 10% 9% 5% * 10% 4% 7% 8%
B H H* H J
44 44 - 29 15 29 5 9 1 23 21 24 20
13-17 Only 4% 18% - 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 1% 5% 4% 3% 8%
B H H* H K
31 31 - 19 12 16 1 13 - 21 9 23 8
Under 6 and 6-12 3% 13% - 3% 3% 3% 1% 6% - 4% 2% 3% 3%
B H * H
10 10 - 5 5 7 1 2 - 8 2 8 1
Under 6 and 13-17 1% 4% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% * 1% 1%
B *
39 39 - 17 22 29 7 3 - 30 9 27 11
6-12 and 13-17 4% 16% - 3% 5% 6% 7% 1% - 6% 2% 4% 4%
B GH GH* J
2 2 - 1 2 2 - 1 - 2 1 2 -
All3 * 1% - * * * - * R * * * N
B *
759 - 759 449 310 333 71 173 182 331 428 576 183
None Under 18 76% - 100% 77% 73% 67% 75% 77% 99% 66% 86% 76% 74%
A * E EFG I
1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i __ ____ ___ ___ ____ ____ ____ ____ ____ |
244 244 - 131 113 166 24 53 2 173 71 180 64
With Kids 24% 100% - 23% 27% 33% 25% 23% 1% 34% 14% 24% 26%
B GH H* H J
759 - 759 449 310 333 71 173 182 331 428 576 183
No Kids 76% - 100% 77% 73% 67% 75% 77% 99% 66% 86% 76% 74%
A * E EFG I

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Marital Status

T Gender [ "hge | ouseholdincome |

ﬁ

B C

Age
D E

H
Under
F

Region

S50K+ Northeast | Midwest Sou West Democrat | Republican | Independe Other
nt
G H I J K L M N [¢]

A
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 492 511 295 358 350 402 601 178 189 369 267 345 325 226 23
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
258 129 130 159 63 36 143 116 49 42 100 67 94 55 67 6
Single 26% 27% 25% 54% 18% 10% 38% 18% 28% 20% 26% 28% 25% 20% 28% 22%
DE E G M **
78 28 50 27 38 13 32 46 8 21 34 14 40 11 20 -
Domestic Partnership 8% 6% 10% 9% 11% 4% 8% 7% 5% 10% 9% 6% 10% 4% 9% -
E E M M **
504 268 236 105 188 211 94 410 95 102 189 118 185 176 104 17
Married 50% 55% 45% 35% 54% 58% 25% 65% 53% 48% 50% 50% 48% 62% 44% 64%
B C C F LN **
30 9 22 - 2 28 18 13 3 6 14 7 12 11 7 1
Widowed 3% 2% 4% - 1% 8% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
cD G **
133 50 83 5 54 74 87 46 23 40 40 30 50 30 37 3
Divorced or separated 13% 10% 16% 2% 16% 20% 23% 7% 13% 19% 11% 13% 13% 11% 16% 11%
A C C G J **
1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
e —
504 268 236 105 188 211 94 410 95 102 189 118 185 176 104 17
Married 50% 55% 45% 35% 54% 58% 25% 65% 53% 48% 50% 50% 48% 62% 44% 64%
B C C F LN **
499 216 284 191 157 151 279 221 83 110 187 119 196 107 131 9
Other 50% 45% 55% 65% 46% 42% 75% 35% 47% 52% 50% 50% 52% 38% 56% 36%
A DE G M M **

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Marital Status

Employment Sta

A B

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 238 765 600 403 490 92 230 191 497 506 852 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
258 22 236 177 81 123 29 97 10 - 258 153 106
Single 26% 9% 31% 31% 19% 25% 31% 43% 5% - 52% 20% 43%
A D H H* EH | K
78 25 53 53 25 43 8 23 5 - 78 56 22
Domestic Partnership 8% 10% 7% 9% 6% 9% 8% 10% 2% - 16% 7% 9%
H * H |
504 173 331 237 267 268 45 78 113 504 - 421 83
Married 50% 71% 44% 41% 63% 54% 48% 34% 61% 100% - 56% 33%
B C G * G J L
30 2 29 13 17 4 5 3 18 - 30 28 2
Widowed 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 1% 5% 1% 10% - 6% 4% 1%
A E* EG |
133 23 110 100 33 61 8 25 39 - 133 98 35
Divorced or separated 13% 9% 14% 17% 8% 12% 8% 11% 21% - 27% 13% 14%
D * EFG |
1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iy . |
504 173 331 237 267 268 45 78 113 504 - 421 83
Married 50% 71% 44% 41% 63% 54% 48% 34% 61% 100% - 56% 33%
B C G * G J L
499 71 428 343 156 232 49 148 71 - 499 334 165
Other 50% 29% 56% 59% 37% 46% 52% 66% 39% - 100% 44% 67%
A D * EH I K

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment

1 S =

-ﬁ- 35- 54 - $50K+ | Northeast | Midwest | South West | Democrat n|in ende Other
$5

Household Income

Region

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 492 511 295 358 350 402 601 178 189 369 267 345 325 226 23
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
423 244 179 134 198 91 91 332 79 96 162 86 153 120 112 14
Employed - full-time 42% 50% 35% 45% 57% 25% 24% 53% 44% 46% 43% 36% 40% 42% 48% 53%
B E CE F **
94 34 60 33 25 36 46 48 22 21 30 22 37 30 14 2
Employed - part-time 9% 7% 12% 11% 7% 10% 12% 8% 12% 10% 8% 9% 10% 11% 6% 8%
A G *
76 45 31 26 31 20 28 48 16 13 30 17 26 23 20 3
Self-Employed 8% 9% 6% 9% 9% 5% 8% 8% 9% 6% 8% 7% 7% 8% 8% 1%
*
184 85 99 1 8 175 72 113 27 47 61 49 78 68 31 3
Retired 18% 18% 19% * 2% 48% 19% 18% 15% 22% 16% 21% 20% 24% 13% 12%
CcD N **
43 17 26 38 6 - 15 29 5 7 22 9 24 5 9 -
Student/Pupil 2% 2% 5% 13% 2% - 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 6% 2% 4% -
DE E ™M o
1 1 R R 1 R R 1 R R 1 R R 1 R R
Military * * - - * - - * - - * - - * - -
*
49 1 49 15 28 7 19 30 8 8 15 18 14 12 16 -
Homemaker 5% * 9% 5% 8% 2% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 8% 4% 4% 7% -
A E *
120 52 68 43 44 33 93 27 19 19 49 33 45 23 30 3
Currently Unemployed 12% 11% 13% 14% 13% 9% 25% 4% 11% 9% 13% 14% 12% 8% 13% 11%
G *
12 5 7 7 5 - 9 3 3 - 7 2 4 1 3 1
(Dk/Ns) 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 2% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 1% * 1% 5%
E E G **
1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
e
499 289 210 160 229 111 119 381 95 109 192 103 179 143 132 17
Full Time 50% 60% 40% 54% 66% 31% 32% 60% 53% 52% 51% 44% 47% 51% 56% 64%
B E CE F **
94 34 60 33 25 36 46 48 22 21 30 22 37 30 14 2
Part Time 9% 7% 12% 11% 7% 10% 12% 8% 12% 10% 8% 9% 10% 11% 6% 8%
A G *
225 76 150 101 83 40 136 89 35 34 93 62 87 41 59 4
Not Emp. 22% 16% 29% 34% 24% 11% 37% 14% 20% 16% 25% 26% 23% 15% 25% 16%
A DE E G I I M M **
184 85 99 1 8 175 72 113 27 47 61 49 78 68 31 3
Retired 18% 18% 19% * 2% 48% 19% 18% 15% 22% 16% 21% 20% 24% 13% 12%
Ccb N **

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



Employment

Employment Sta

A B

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 238 765 600 403 490 92 230 191 497 506 852 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
423 158 265 199 224 423 - - - 234 189 317 107
Employed - full-time 42% 65% 35% 34% 53% 85% - - - 47% 38% 42% 43%
B C FGH * J
94 24 71 51 43 - 94 - - 45 49 71 23
Employed - part-time 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% - 100% - - 9% 10% 9% 9%
EGH*
76 8 68 45 31 76 - - - 33 43 51 25
Self-Employed 8% 3% 9% 8% 7% 15% - - - 7% 9% 7% 10%
A FGH *
184 2 182 101 83 - - - 184 113 71 161 23
Retired 18% 1% 24% 17% 20% - - - 100% 22% 14% 21% 9%
A * EFG J L
43 5 38 33 10 - - 43 - 4 39 30 14
Student/Pupil 4% 2% 5% 6% 2% - - 19% - 1% 8% 4% 6%
D * EFH |
1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 -
Military * - * - * - - * - * - * -
*
49 27 22 34 15 - - 49 - 39 10 42 7
Homemaker 5% 11% 3% 6% 4% - - 22% - 8% 2% 6% 3%
B * EFH J
120 19 101 105 15 - - 120 - 33 87 79 42
Currently Unemployed 12% 8% 13% 18% 4% - - 53% - 7% 17% 10% 17%
D * EFH I K
12 1 11 11 1 - - 12 - - 12 5 7
(Dk/Ns) 1% * 1% 2% * - - 5% - - 2% 1% 3%
D * EH I K
1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i ____ ____ ____ _____________________ ___ ____ ___ |
499 166 333 244 255 499 - - - 268 232 368 132
Full Time 50% 68% 44% 42% 60% 100% - - - 53% 46% 49% 53%
B C FGH *
94 24 71 51 43 - 94 - - 45 49 71 23
Part Time 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% - 100% - - 9% 10% 9% 9%
EGH*
225 53 173 183 42 - - 225 - 78 148 156 70
Not Emp. 22% 22% 23% 32% 10% - - 100% - 15% 30% 21% 28%
D * EFH I
184 2 182 101 83 - - - 184 113 71 161 23
Retired 18% 1% 24% 17% 20% - - - 100% 22% 14% 21% 9%
A * EFG J L

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Race

e ™ e

-ﬁ--- = -

D

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 492 511 295 358 350 402 601 178 189 369 267 345 325 226 23
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
755 350 405 203 247 306 251 504 141 179 268 167 270 251 166 21

White 75% 72% 78% 68% 72% 85% 68% 80% 79% 85% 71% 71% 71% 89% 70% 79%
CcD F JK LN **
124 63 61 37 49 38 63 61 16 23 77 7 74 8 35 -
Black 12% 13% 12% 13% 14% 10% 17% 10% 9% 11% 21% 3% 19% 3% 15% -
G K K HIK M M **
59 35 24 25 24 10 17 43 15 2 13 29 22 10 18 3

Asian 6% 7% 5% 9% 7% 3% 4% 7% 8% 1% 3% 12% 6% 4% 8% 12%
E E 1) 1) **
65 35 29 31 25 9 41 24 7 7 18 33 15 13 17 2

Other 6% 7% 6% 10% 7% 2% 11% 4% 4% 3% 5% 14% 4% 5% 7% 9%
E E G HI **
1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
755 350 405 203 247 306 251 504 141 179 268 167 270 251 166 21

White 75% 72% 78% 68% 72% 85% 68% 80% 79% 85% 71% 71% 71% 89% 70% 79%
CcD F JK LN **
248 134 114 93 98 56 121 127 38 32 108 69 111 32 69 6

Other 25% 28% 22% 32% 28% 15% 32% 20% 21% 15% 29% 29% 29% 11% 30% 21%
E E G I I M M **

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Race

_

No college

degree

College
degree

A B

Employment Sta

o
E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 238 765 600 403 490 92 230 191 497 506 852 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
755 180 576 421 334 368 71 156 161 421 334 755 -
White 75% 74% 76% 73% 79% 74% 75% 69% 87% 84% 67% 100% -
C * EFG J L
124 34 89 84 39 65 6 39 13 37 87 - 124
Black 12% 14% 12% 15% 9% 13% 6% 17% 7% 7% 17% - 50%
D * FH | K
59 10 49 24 35 34 5 13 7 29 30 - 59
Asian 6% 4% 6% 4% 8% 7% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% - 24%
C * K
65 20 45 50 14 32 12 17 3 17 48 - 65
Other 6% 8% 6% 9% 3% 6% 13% 8% 2% 3% 10% - 26%
D H H* H | K
1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
755 180 576 421 334 368 71 156 161 421 334 755 -
White 75% 74% 76% 73% 79% 74% 75% 69% 87% 84% 67% 100% -
C * EFG J L
248 64 183 159 89 132 23 70 23 83 165 - 248
Other 25% 26% 24% 27% 21% 26% 25% 31% 13% 16% 33% - 100%
D H H* H | K

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

e ™ e

-ﬁ — -

-- = -

mocrat | Republican | Independe [ Othe
nt
L M N o}

D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 492 511 295 358 350 402 601 178 189 369 267 345 325 226 23
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
156 73 83 74 47 35 81 75 25 22 58 51 69 22 41 4
Yes 16% 15% 16% 25% 14% 10% 22% 12% 14% 11% 15% 22% 18% 8% 17% 15%
DE G I M M **
827 404 423 211 295 321 285 542 151 185 310 182 308 255 189 22
No 82% 84% 81% 71% 85% 89% 77% 86% 85% 87% 82% 77% 81% 90% 80% 85%
C C F K LN **
20 7 13 11 4 6 6 14 3 4 8 4 4 6 5 -
(Dk/Ns) 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% -
o
1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

_-

Employment Sta

Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 238 765 600 403 490 92 230 191 497 506 852 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
156 41 115 115 41 65 25 57 10 57 99 105 51
Yes 16% 17% 15% 20% 10% 13% 26% 25% 5% 11% 20% 14% 21%
D H EH* EH |
827 201 626 453 374 425 68 162 172 443 384 644 183
No 82% 82% 82% 78% 88% 85% 72% 72% 94% 88% 77% 85% 74%
C FG * EFG J L
20 2 18 11 8 10 2 6 2 4 16 7 13
(Dk/Ns) 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 5%
* | K
1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Metro status

e ™ e

-ﬁ--- = -

D

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 492 511 295 358 350 402 601 178 189 369 267 345 325 226 23
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26
445 194 250 120 149 175 188 257 70 100 186 89 142 136 110 16

All <1M (Includes NON-METRO) 44% 40% 48% 41% 43% 48% 50% 41% 39% 47% 50% 38% 37% 48% 47% 63%
A G HK L **
305 155 149 81 105 119 107 198 35 82 91 97 128 86 62 4

1M-4.9M 30% 32% 29% 27% 30% 33% 29% 31% 20% 39% 24% 41% 34% 30% 26% 16%
HJ HJ **
254 134 120 95 92 67 78 176 74 30 99 51 111 60 64 5

SM+ 25% 28% 23% 32% 26% 19% 21% 28% 41% 14% 26% 22% 29% 21% 27% 21%
E E F K I M **
1003 484 519 296 346 362 372 631 179 211 376 237 381 282 235 26

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Metro status

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
E F G H | J K L

ildren in old Employment Sta
. “
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 238 765 600 403 490 92 230 191 497 506 852 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248

445 116 329 281 163 207 34 110 94 239 205 370 75
All <1M (Includes NON-METRO) 44% 48% 43% 49% 39% 42% 37% 49% 51% 48% 41% 49% 30%

D * L

305 74 231 169 136 153 33 55 64 147 157 218 86

1M-4.9M 30% 30% 30% 29% 32% 31% 35% 24% 35% 29% 32% 29% 35%
* G

254 54 199 130 124 139 27 61 26 117 137 167 86

5M+ 25% 22% 26% 22% 29% 28% 29% 27% 14% 23% 27% 22% 35%
C H H* H K

1003 244 759 580 423 499 94 225 184 504 499 755 248

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 6/29-7/2

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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